PRINTED: 10/08/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
	315464 B. WING			C 04/18/2024			
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			870	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DEAST ROUTE 70 ARLTON, NJ 08053		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	ĸ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMEN		F 0	00			
		'84, 171624, 163924, 152604, 58278, 167786, 169132,					
	Survey Date: 04/10	0/2024 - 04/18/2024					
	Census: 102						
	Sample: 24 + 4 clo	sed records					
F 584 SS=E	determine complia Requirements for L Deficiencies were	urvey was conducted to nce with 42 CFR Part 483, Long Term Care Facilities. cited for this survey. rtable/Homelike Environment 1)-(7)	F 5	84			5/3/24
	comfortable and ho	right to a safe, clean, omelike environment, including eceiving treatment and					
	homelike environm use his or her pers possible. (i) This includes en receive care and s physical layout of t independence and (ii) The facility shal	rovide- e, clean, comfortable, and nent, allowing the resident to conal belongings to the extent assuring that the resident can ervices safely and that the he facility maximizes resident does not pose a safety risk. I exercise reasonable care for e resident's property from loss					
	§483.10(i)(2) Hous	ekeeping and maintenance					
LABORATOR'	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVI	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

04/29/2024

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CAREONE AT EVESHAM (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL) PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL) STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053 (X5) PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLET (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CAREONE AT EVESHAM (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 584 Continued From page 1 services necessary to maintain a sanitary, orderly, and comfortable interior; §483.10(i)(3) Clean bed and bath linens that are in good condition; §483.10(i)(4) Private closet space in each resident room, as specified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv); §483.10(i)(5) Adequate and comfortable lighting levels in all areas; §483.10(i)(6) Comfortable and safe temperature levels. Facilities initially certified after October 1, 1990 must maintain a temperature range of 71 to			315464	B. WING		I		
F 584 Continued From page 1 services necessary to maintain a sanitary, orderly, and comfortable interior; §483.10(i)(4) Private closet space in each resident room, as specified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv); §483.10(i)(5) Adequate and comfortable lighting levels in all areas; §483.10(i)(6) Comfortable and safe temperature levels. Facilities initially certified after October 1, 1990 must maintain a temperature range of 71 to					870 EAST ROUTE 70			
services necessary to maintain a sanitary, orderly, and comfortable interior; §483.10(i)(3) Clean bed and bath linens that are in good condition; §483.10(i)(4) Private closet space in each resident room, as specified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv); §483.10(i)(5) Adequate and comfortable lighting levels in all areas; §483.10(i)(6) Comfortable and safe temperature levels. Facilities initially certified after October 1, 1990 must maintain a temperature range of 71 to	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
§483.10(i)(7) For the maintenance of comfortable sound levels. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based upon observation, interview, and review of pertinent facility documents, it was determined that the facility failed to maintain an orderly physical environment for 2 of 2 facility units (physical enviro	F 584	services necessary and comfortable in §483.10(i)(3) Clear in good condition; §483.10(i)(4) Privaresident room, as s §483.10(i)(5) Adeq levels in all areas; §483.10(i)(6) Comflevels. Facilities ini 1990 must maintain 81°F; and §483.10(i)(7) For the sound levels. This REQUIREME by: Based upon obserpertinent facility failed physical environment of the deficient practiful following: On 04/11/2024 at 1 Unit communation observed a shelf of shower stall. On the Individual content of the private of the	to maintain a sanitary, orderly, terior; h bed and bath linens that are te closet space in each specified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv); uate and comfortable lighting fortable and safe temperature tially certified after October 1, in a temperature range of 71 to the maintenance of comfortable NT is not met as evidenced evation, interview, and review of ocuments, it was determined ed to maintain an orderly ent for 2 of 2 facility units (each of the Environmental Task). The is evidenced by the 10:20 AM during a tour of the all shower room, the surveyor in the wall adjacent to the e shelf was an unpackaged a hairbrush with hair entangled various hygienic bottled	F 5	1) How the corrective accomplished for thos have been affected by practice The NJ Exec Order 26 hairbrush, and various toiletries were immediathe unit communation unit communation unit communation immediately cleaned a housekeeping to eliminately cleaned a ho	the residents found to the deficient, the deficient, the deficient, the hygienic bottled ately removed from all shower room, all shower room was and disinfected by nate odors.		

PRINTED: 10/08/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING	COMPLETED
A. BOILDING	
315464 B. WING	04/18/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CAREONE AT EVESHAM STREET ADDRESS 870 EAST ROUTE MARLTON, NJ	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CO	DER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE FERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X5) COMPLETION DATE
the same date at 10:37 AM during a tour of the Surveyor observed five PVC (polyvinyl chloride) constructed mobile trash bins stored in the shower room. At least one of the troom contained a scale chair (chair fitted with a scale to measure a persons weight) that had but was not limited to NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 (disposable glove boxes, and plastic bags on top of it. On the same date at 10:52 AM, the surveyor observed Resident # 72's room. At that time, the surveyor observed a chair near the foot of the surveyor observed a chair near the foot of the surveyor observed a chair near the foot of the surveyor observed a chair near the foot of the surveyor observed a chair near the foot of the surveyor observed a chair near the foot of the surveyor observed a chair near the foot of the surveyor observed a chair near the foot of the surveyor observed a chair near the foot of the surveyor observed a chair near the foot of the surveyor observed a chair near the foot of the surveyor observed a chair near the foot of the surveyor observed on chair] there because my observed in the surveyor of the chair in pillows and the chair in pil	removed from the chair in removed from the chair in s room. 1 had no untoward effects e unpackaged items on the chair in were removed from room sectors, as well as the linen on the chair in sectors.

plastic container that included unpackaged

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L , IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315464		B. WING		C	
NAME OF	200//050 00 01/00/150	313404	D. WING		TREET ARRESTOR OFFI OTHER TIP CORE	04/	18/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 70 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	# 11's room, the surther foot of the bed. and white linens left. At that time during Resident # 11 replies when the surveyor hospital gown and 11 further said he/s gowns because the On 04/16/2024 at 1 with the surveyor, hot responsible for He said he was resure sweeping, garbage On 04/17/2024 at 1 with the surveyor, the replied, "They should fine the floor, in calculating but not ling the control of the said he was her experincluding but not ling the control of the said he was her experincled the said he was her experincled the said her surveyor, the said her surveyor the said her surveyor. They should should help the said her said her surveyor the said her said her surveyor the said her	at 11:02 AM while in Resident rveyor observed a chair near The chair had a hospital gown t on the seat. an interview with the surveyor, ed , NJ Exec Order 26.4b1." asked if he/she wanted the linens on the chair. Resident # he does not use hospital ey are not warm enough. 0:58 AM during an interview Housekeeper # 1 said he was removing linens from room. ponsible for mopping,	F 5	584	The untied bags of linen located on floor in room were immediate removed from the room. The resident in room had no negative effects related to the linen room. 2) How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice will not residents residing on the 100 unties that the deficient practice will be put into paystemic changes will be made to eat that the deficient practice will not resident to the deficient practice will not resident to a second the communal shower room, unit 10 common area and residents #72, rooms to ensure all items were removed to ensure all items were removed. The physical environment through the facility. Education included bags to iletry, linen, incontinent brief, gow towel and pillow storage. As well as cleaning, trash and dirty linen storage/disposal.	in the tice. It have blace or ensure ecur. ding 00 11 noved. ervice an ghout glove, m, es table	
	On 04/11/2024 at 1 Surveyor # 2 entered linen mixed with Notin the chair. Further	ed room and observed Exec Order 26.4b1 r, there were pillows and more			orderly physical environment through the facility. Education included bage toiletry, linen, incontinent brief, gow towel and pillow storage. As well as cleaning, trash and dirty linen storage/disposal.	ghout , glove, m, s table	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315464 B. WING			C 04/18/2024		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION	
F 584	entered room linen on the floor. On 04/17/2024 at 1 with surveyor # 2, t confirmed that resist the supply closet. So that the nursing staremoving linen and resident rooms. Law I.S. FOIA (b)(6) that linen and linen linen and linen linen and linen linen and linen and linen	10:22 AM, Surveyor # 2 1. and observed untied bags of 2:38 PM, during an interview he U.S. FOIA (b)(6) dent's linen should be kept in Secondary, the confirmed off was responsible for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 from stly, the confirmed and the confirmed off was responsible for little confirmed and the confirmed off and the confirmed on closet and not on their little policy titled, "Departmental rvices) - Laundry and Linen" of January 2014, revealed then and Other Soiled Items" 7. Clean linen will remain free of pathogens in sufficient thuman illness) through do to protect it from tamination, such as covering	F 584	deficient practice is being corrected will not recur, i.e. what QA program put into place to monitor the contine effectiveness of the systemic chan. The Housekeeping Director/Design conduct daily rounds (audits) on the unit resident rooms, hallways, come area and communal shower room ensure an orderly physical environed Rounds will be conducted daily x 3 then weekly x 4 weeks, then month months. All audit findings will be presented QAPI committee monthly for review action as appropriate. The QAPI committee will determine the need further audits and/or action as indicated.	n will be used ge. nee will e 100 mon to ment. s weeks, hly x 3 to the w and	
F 644 SS=D		SARR and Assessments	F 644	1	5/3/24	
	pre-admission scre (PASARR) program of this part to the m	nation. dinate assessments with the sening and resident review n under Medicaid in subpart C naximum extent practicable to esting and effort. Coordination				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315464	B. WING		- 1	04/18/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053	, , ,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 644	§483.20(e)(1)Incor from the PASARR PASARR evaluation assessment, care placers. §483.20(e)(2) Refer all residents with neserious mental discrelated condition for a significant change. This REQUIREMED by: Based on interview determined the fact NJ Exec Order 26. This deficient pract resident reviewed from was evidenced. On 04/15/2024 the #54's electronic meincluded review of the normal section of the section	porating the recommendations level II determination and the n report into a resident's planning, and transitions of erring all level II residents and ewly evident or possible order, intellectual disability, or a present in status assessment. The interest of the properties of the pr	F 6	How the corrective action will accomplished for those resident have been affected by the defici practice. A new NJ Exec Order 26.4b1	ment was e her be ractice. ed mental affected. lents less, no ave been		
		oual MDS dated NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 s of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1		systemic changes will be made that the deficient practice will no	to ensure		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315464	B. WING			C 04/18/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	010707	2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053		U4/1	10/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	ıx	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 644	NJ Exec Order 26.4 A review of the quaindicated diagnoses note A review of Resider but were not limited changes in NJ Exec Order 26.4 NJ Exec Order 26.4 No additional NJ Exec Order 26.4 NJ Exec Order 26.4 No additional NJ Exec Order 26.4 NJ Exec Order 26.4 No additional NJ Exec Order 26.4 NJ Exe	d in Section I. Interly MDS dated Wescorder 20.4bl, as of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Int #54's care plans included to a focus of "At risk for elated to ", as located." Int #54's care plans included to a focus of "At risk for elated to ", as located." Int #54's care plans included to a focus of "At risk for elated to ", as located to ", as located." Int #54's care plans included to a focus of "At risk for elated to ", as located to ", as located to ", as located." Int #54's care plans included to a focus of "At risk for elated to ", as located to ", as located to ", as located." Int #54's care plans included to a focus of "At risk for elated to ", as located to ", as located to ", as located." Int #54's care plans included to a focus of "At risk for elated to ", as located to ", as located to ", as located." Int #54's care plans included to a focus of "At risk for elated to ", as located to ", as located to ", as located to ", as located." Int #54's care plans included to ", as located to a focus of "At risk for elated to ", as located to ",	F	644	The US FOIA (b)(6) was educated by Administrator regarding completion Preadmission Screening and Resid Review level 1 assessments when residents are newly diagnosed with mental illness. 4) How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected will not recur, i.e. what QA program put into place to monitor the continueffectiveness of the systemic change. The Administrator/Designee will aurresidents newly diagnoses with a millness to ensure a new Preadmissis Screening and Resident Review levassessment was completed. The audit will be conducted weekly weeks. All audit findings will be presented to QAPI committee monthly for review action as appropriate. The QAPI committee will determine the need further audits and/or action as indicated.	of lent a a a land will be ued ge. dit 3 nental on /el 1 x4 to the / and	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315464	B. WING	B. WING		C 04/18/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 170 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053	04/	10/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFILITION DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 644 F 656 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.21(b)() t Comprehensive Care Plan 1)(3)		344 356			5/3/24
	§483.21(b)(1) The fimplement a compression care plan for each resident rights set of §483.10(c)(3), that objectives and time medical, nursing, an needs that are identified assessment. The conference of the following of the services that or maintain the resiphysical, mental, arrequired under §48. (ii) Any services that under §483.24, §48 provided due to the under §483.10, inclustreatment under §4. (iii) Any specialized rehabilitative service provide as a result recommendations. Findings of the PAS rationale in the resident's representially in consultation of the resident's representially in the resident's good desired outcomes. (B) The resident's provider the resident's provider is provided outcomes.	t are to be furnished to attain dent's highest practicable and psychosocial well-being as 3.24, §483.25 or §483.40; and at would otherwise be required 3.25 or §483.40 but are not resident's exercise of rights uding the right to refuse 83.10(c)(6). services or specialized es the nursing facility will of PASARR If a facility disagrees with the ARR, it must indicate its dent's medical record.					

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315464		B. WING			C 04/18/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	entities, for this pur (C) Discharge plans plan, as appropriate requirements set for section. §483.21(b)(3) The section. §483.21(sies and/or other appropriate pose. In the comprehensive care as in the comprehensive care as in accordance with the orth in paragraph (c) of this services provided or arranged atlined by the comprehensive impetent and trauma-informed. In the noting interview, and review of it is not met as evidenced in the selop a comprehensive in the plan for a resident with practice was identified for 24 residents reviewed for care in the surveyor he/she in the surveyo	F 6	1) How the corrective action accomplished for those resid have been affected by the depractice. Resident #27 was discharged 2) How the facility will identify residents having the potential affected by the same deficier. All residents with pain have the to be affected. An audit was conducted on a with pain, no other residents to have been affected. 3) What measures will be pursystemic changes will be marthat the deficient practice will Licensed nurses were educated implementation of comprehences on-centered care plans for with pain.	ents found to eficient d. other I to be Int practice. the potential ell residents were found t into place or de to ensure not recur. ted regarding nsive		
		licated the resident had a Brief Status of Western, which		with pain.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315464	B. WING			C 04/18/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			87	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 70 EAST ROUTE 70 IARLTON, NJ 08053		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	indicated the resident Section NJ Exec Or the resident had receiving med On 04/12/24 at 12 the following order NJ Exec Order 26 tablets by mouth e NJ Exec Order 27 the Medication Adwhich showed that resident's meaning NJ Exec Order 27 the Care plan which is a number of the NJ Exec Order 28 tablets by mouth e MJ Exec Order 26 tablets by mouth e NJ Exec	lent was NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and was dications when necessary. 10 PM, the surveyor reviewed receivery six hours as needed for Ab1 Do not exceed hours. NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Give as needed for as needed for Ab1 Do not exceed hours. NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Give as needed for Ab1 Sexec Order 26.4b1 Max as needed for Ab1 Sexec Order 26.4b1 Max as needed for Ab1 Sexec Order 26.4b1 Max as needed for Ab1 Max a	F6	\$56	4) How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected will not recur, i.e. what QA program put into place to monitor the contine effectiveness of the systemic change. The Director of Nursing/Designee vaudit 5 residents with pain to ensur comprehensive person-centered cawas implemented. The audit will be conducted weekly weeks. All audit findings will be presented a QAPI committee for review and act appropriate. The QAPI committee we determine the need for further audit and/or action as indicated.	d and will be ued ge. will e a are plan x4 to the tion as will	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l · ·	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
315464			B. WING _		04/18/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFILIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION	
F 656	the policy titled, "C Person-Centered", Under number eight to be furnished to a highest practicable psychosocial wellb	55 PM, the surveyor reviewed are plans, Comprehensive the policy was dated 04/25/22. It it indicated that services are attain or maintain the resident's physical, mental, and eing.	F 6	56		
	On 04/22/24 at 12:38 PM, the surveyor reviewed the policy titled, "Pain Assessment and Management", a policy dated 11/10/22. Under the section titled, "Defining Goals and Appropriate Interventions", number one indicated that the pain management interventions are consistent with the resident's goals for treatment which are defined and documented in the care plan. NJAC 8:39-11.2 (d)					
F 658 SS=E	Services Provided CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Com The services provides outlined by the must-(i) Meet profession This REQUIREME by:	Meet Professional Standards	F 65	1) How the corrective action will b	5/3/24 De	
	Based on observat and review of perti was determined th obtain a physician's discharged from th	tions, interviews, record review, nent facility documentation, it at the facility failed to: a.) s order for residents to be le facility prior to discharge, b).		accomplished for those residents have been affected by the deficient practice. Resident #35 was assessed by a nurse. All findings were within	found to t licensed	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILD			С		
		315464	B. WING			04/18/2024		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			87	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 70 EAST ROUTE 70 IARLTON, NJ 08053			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	ordered by the physical ordered by the physician order to devery two hours (Remaintain medication with staff signatures standards of clinical of 29 residents revistandards. This deficient pract residents (Resident nursing units evidenced by the formal of the practice of nursing units evidenced by the formal of the practice of nursing human responsional nurse treating human responsional nurse treating human responsional nurse and executing media licensed or other physician or dentist responsibilities with finding; reinforcing program through here.	ders to offload a residents Resident #467), d.) follow theck for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 esident #468), and e.) n records that were complete according to professional practice for Resident #35, 1 ewed for professional development for 3 of 3 as #88, #34 and #46) on 2 of 2 ac Order 26.4b1) and was allowing: rsey Statutes Annotated, Title rsing Board. The Nurse State of New Jersey states: rsing as a registered as defined as diagnosing and ponses to actual and potential and health problems, through ase finding, health teaching, and provision of care attorative of life and wellbeing, ical regimens as prescribed by wise legally authorized	F6	\$58	Resident s #34, #46, #84, #88, #44 #468 have been discharged. 2) How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient pract. All residents have the potential to be affected. An audit was conducted on all reside with central lines, no other residents found to have been affected. An audit was conducted on all reside with orders for heel offloading, no or residents were found to have been affected. An audit was conducted on the Medication/Treatment administration records with corrective action taken indicated. 3) What measures will be put into posystemic changes will be made to eathat the deficient practice will not resident policy for obtaining physicians of for discharge. Licensed nurses were educated by Director of Nursing/Designee regar the policy for central line dressing changes.	tice. e dents s were dent ther on as blace or ensure cur. the ding orders		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315464	B. WING				, 8/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u>' </u>	ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREON	IE AT EVECHAM			87	70 EAST ROUTE 70		
CAREON	IE AT EVESHAM			M	IARLTON, NJ 08053		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 658		•	F6	58			
		ider the direction of a			Licenses nurses were educated by t		
		licensed or otherwise legally			Director of Nursing/Designee regard		
	authorized physicia	ın or dentist."			inputting orders to ensure document	tation	
	- .				on the Medication/Treatment		
		viewed Resident #88, Resident #46's closed medical records.			Administration Records.		
		ician orders revealed that			Licenses nurses were educated by t	he	
	none of the resider	it's had a physician's order			Director of Nursing/Designee regard	ling	
	placed in the medic	cal record prior to resident			the policy for Medication/Treatment		
	discharge from the	facility.			Administration Record omissions an		
					timely signing of the Medication/Trea	atment	
	On 04/17/24 at 12:4 with both the U.S.	45 PM, during an interview FOIA (b)(6)			Administration Records.		
					4) How the facility will monitor its		
		nce of the survey team, the			corrective actions to ensure that the		
		he confirmed that Resident			deficient practice is being corrected		
		and Resident #46 did not have to be discharged from the			will not recur, i.e. what QA program put into place to monitor the continu		
	facility but were rec				effectiveness of the systemic change		
		9 AM, the surveyor interviewed			The Director of Nursing /Designee w		
	the U.S. FOIA (b)(6				audit 3 residents with central lines to		
		ed why Resident #88 and			ensure dressing changes are compl	eted	
		ot have discharge orders			according to facility policy.		
		lical records prior to being			The Director of Nursing /Designer	dill	
	discharge order wa	e facility. Stated a stated from			The Director of Nursing /Designee was audit 3 discharged residents to ensu		
	_	to resident discharge. U.S. FOIA (b)(6)			discharge orders are obtained accor		
		ust have forgotten to put the			to facility policy.	unig	
		ter. U.S. FOIA (b)(6) further stated that			to radiity policy.		
	the assigned desk	duty nurse was responsible to			The Director of Nursing /Designee w	vill	
		order in the computer prior to a			audit 3 resident Medication/Treatme		
		harged from the facility.			Administration Records to ensure		
		_ •			medications and treatments are sign	ned for	
		5 AM, the surveyor interviewed			according to facility policy.		
	the U.S. FOIA (b)(6						
		arge order was required prior			The Director of Nursing /Designee w		
		ge from the facility.			audit 3 residents with orders for hee		
	stated the doctor w	as notified and a discharge			offloading to ensure orders are input	t to	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315464	B. WING _			C / 18/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 0 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053		10/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	stated that order in the computit must have been a discharge order no before Resident #4 facility. Review of the facilit Resident without a (Revised 10/22) refor an approved disdated by a physicial resident's medical seventy-two (72) here.	age 13 I prior to resident discharge. she was responsible to put the ter. If the prior to put the function of the prior to put the function of the prior to put that a transfer oversight that a transfe	F 65	reflect documentation on the Administration Records. The audits will be conducted weeks. All audit findings will be preceded action as appropriate. The committee will determine the further audits and/or action	ed weekly x4 esented to the or review and QAPI ne need for		
	The surveyor aske access and the resident told the surveyor aske access and the resident told it was a surveyor and said it was a surveyor and the resident that was a surveyor then told the surveyor the surveyor than told the surveyor the told the surveyor the surveyor than told the surveyor the surveyor than told the surveyor the surveyor than the	ent #84 was in the bed awake. The surveyor that he/she was on the surveyor that he/she was on the resident about the surveyor a the resident showed the surveyor a the resident's the surveyor a the resident's the resident's the resident's the surveyor the the surveyor the surveyor the surveyor the surveyor the surveyor that the surveyor the surveyor that the surveyor the surveyor the surveyor the surveyor the surveyor that the surveyor t					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. DOILL	, II V		(c
		315464	B. WING			04/	18/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 170 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	reviewed the most (MDS), an assessme which indicated the of Mental Status of resident was NJ Execution of Mental Status of resident was NJ Execution order dated with week NJ Execution of Attention of	The surveyor recent Minimum Data Set	F	358			
	the Treatment Adm	42 AM, the surveyor reviewed inistration Record (TAR) for h showed the resident was					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315464	B. WING		0	C 4/18/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053		4/10/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	meaning not signed staff. Further review NJ Exec Order 26.4 On 04/17/24 at 11:4 interviewed facility I (Agency LPN #1) resure that on a NJ Exec Order 26.4 Agency LPN#1 said. The surveyor then a would be oby the nursing staff would be document Administration Recc LPN#1 said, "It will on the MAR or TAR for the as needed of the policy titled, "Ce and Dressing Chandate of 03/2022. Ur section of the policy change the cathete loosened or visibly seven days for transthe documentation medical record show the dressing was checked.	and it was left blank, as completed by the nursing of the TAR showed that the bit 88 AM, the surveyor Licensed Practical Nurse garding care of eyor asked what was the date der 26.4b1 indicated and d, "That is the date that it was eyor asked how often the documented when completed and Agency LPN#1 said it documented when completed and Agency LPN#1 said it died in the Medication ord (MAR) or TAR. Agency pop up for the weekly changes and there will also be an area thanges". 50 AM, the surveyor reviewed entral Venous Catheter Care ges", a policy with a revision order the general guidelines of, number 3 indicated to or dressing if it becomes damp, soiled and at least every sparent dressing. Review of section indicated that the uld include the date and time	F6	58		

	OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315464	B. WING		0.	C 4/18/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	The surveyor review Record which reveat to the facility for NJ diagnoses included NJ Exec Order 26.4 of the Admission M indicated the reside Mental Status score resident had NJ Exec resident was at risk On 04/17/24 at 11:3 Resident #467's Mercord (MAR) and Record (MAR) and Record (TAR). The was not document of the NJ Exec Order which included NJ Eyour information". The NJ Exec Order which included NJ Eyour information". The NJ Exec Order which included NJ Eyour information. The NJ Exec Order which included NJ Eyour information. The NJ Exec Order which included NJ Eyour information. The NJ Exec Order which included NJ Eyour information. The NJ Exec Order which included NJ Eyour information. The NJ Exec Order which included NJ Eyour information. The NJ Exec Order which included NJ Eyour information. The NJ Exec Order which included NJ Eyour information. The NJ Exec Order which included NJ Eyour information. The NJ Exec Order which included NJ Eyour information. The NJ Exec Order which included NJ Eyour information. The NJ Exec Order which included NJ Eyour information. The NJ Exec Order which included NJ Eyour information. The NJ Exec Order which included NJ Eyour information. The NJ Exec Order which included NJ Eyour information. The NJ Exec Order which included NJ Exec Or	was ordered on week Resident #467 Admission aled the resident was admitted Exec Order 26.4b1. Medical but were not limited to but were not limited to to the second week and a Brief Interview of the of week of the corder 26.4b1. Indicated the corder 26.4b1 indicated the for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1. 30 AM, the surveyor reviewed redication Administration the Treatment Administration order for NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 imented on either record. 46 AM, the surveyor reviewed task list or task was completed,	F 6	58		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315464	B. WING		04	C I/18/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	plan that showed intervention was in surveyor asked whether order date of	while in bed. The witiated on while in bed. The witiated on while in bed. The here it was documented from whitiated on while the care plan witiated on while which witiated on white white while white	Fe	358			
	Resident #468's cl of the resident's Ad Resident #468 was diagnosis which in NJ Exec Order 26	9:56 AM, the surveyor reviewed osed medical records. Review dmission Record indicated is admitted to the facility with cluded but were not limited to 4b1). dent's admission MDS ent had a RIMS score of the cort is a core of the cort is a cort in the cort is a core of the cort is a core of the cort is a cort in the cort is a core of the cort is a core of the cort is a cort in the cort is a core of the cort is a cort in the cort in the cort is a cort in the cort in the cort is a cort in the co					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1, ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315464	B. WING		l l	C / 18/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053		10/2524
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Review of the physiwith a start date of Review of Resident or blank documents order to check place 4 PM, 6 PM, 8 PM, 6 AM PROCES 4 AM, 6 AM PROCES 4 AM, 6 AM PROCES 2 PM On 4/17/24 at 11:09	ician orders included an order It is included an order included i	F6	58		
	medication or perforurses should docurecord. She further blanks in the TAR a indicate it was not of surveyor that there in the TAR to indicate it was not of surveyor that there in the TAR to indicate completed, for examinavailable at that it documented and not completed. On 4/17/24 at 11:15 the who confirms who confirms blanks in docurnursing staff should numeric codes to do not done. The the adage "if it's not record to the should not code to do not done. The the adage "if it's not record."	nat when administering rming ordered treatments, ament in the electronic medical stated there should be no and that if it is blank, it would done. LPN2 also informed the are appropriate codes to use the why a treatment was not ample, if the resident was time, but it should still be not left blank. 5 AM, the surveyor interviewed amed that there should not be mentation on the TAR and a luse one of the available ocument why a treatment was stated she did not agree with the documented, it's not done" of it was done, just forgot to				

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315464	B. WING _			/18/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	sign it." While pres documentation in the documentation in the placement, has placement, has picture used on the identification. Review of the facility being the procumentation in the information is to be medical record: a. medications admin services performed condition; e. events involving the reside	enting the with the blank the resident's TAR to check for the stated, "the resident in the picture" referring to the medical record for resident	F 65	58		
	#35 was admitted but were not limited reviewed the assessment tool, a had identified Resinus Exec Order 26.4b1. On 4/16/24 at 9:51 March and April Me	admission record Resident with diagnoses that included, d to NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 The surveyor Minimum Data Set, an and observed that the facility dent #35 as not being AM, the surveyor reviewed the edication Administration Resident #35. When				

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315464	B. WING			C 04/18/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053		777 1072527	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	order is placed on to by the nurses, the results the MAR indicating medication. The surveyor noted (PO) for the NJ Exec (PO) NJ Exec	the MAR. When administered hurse will sign their initials on that they have given the hard they have given the physician's order to Order 26.4b1 Determine the MAR, there is also indicating administration and indicating administration. The surveyor exec Order 26.4b1 I capsule by mouth in the surveyor exec Order 26.4b1 I capsule by mouth in the surveyor exec Order 26.4b1 I capsule by mouth in the surveyor exec Order 26.4b1 I capsule by mouth in the surveyor observed a PO for the surveyor observed a PO for the MAR on the man the MAR on the surveyor observed a PO for the evening. The MAR had accorded a PO for the evening. The MAR had blanks on the evening. The MAR had blanks on the surveyor observed a PO for the evening. The MAR had blanks on the surveyor observed a PO for the evening. The MAR had blanks on the surveyor observed a PO for the evening. The MAR had blanks on the surveyor order 26.4b1 The man the man the surveyor order 26.4b1 at 1700. The the man the surveyor order 26.4b1 at 2100. The the man the surveyor order 26.4b1 at 2100.	F 6	58			
	U9UU. The surveyor	observed a PÖ for give 1					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315464	B. WING				C 18/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			8	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053	0-11	10/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	tablet two times a on NJ Exec Order 26. mouth every morninad blanks on NJ Exec Order 26. give 1 tablet once a give 1 tablet at 0900 for NJ Exec Order 26. give 1 tablet once a on NJ Exec Order 26. give 1 tablet once a on NJ Exec Order 26. There was no documedical record that NJ Exec Order 26. There was no documedical record that NJ Exec Order 26. During an interview Licensed Practical there is a blank in not signed out. Sh MAR was not signed given.	day. The MAR blanks on 4b1 at 1700 and on he surveyor observed a PO for 4b1 give 1 tablet by ing and at bedtime. The MAR Exec Order 26.4b1 The surveyor observed a PO for 4b1 et every 12 hours. The MAR Exec Order 26.4b1 at 0900. The surveyor Exec Order 26.4b1 rdered on rdered on a day. The MAR had a blank b. The surveyor observed a PO 26.4b1 Jense order 26 give 1 tablet by mouth MAR had a blank on a day. The MAR had a blank b. The surveyor observed a PO 26.4b1 Jense order 26 4b1 for not receiving the a day. The MAR had a blank on a day. The MAR had a blank b. The surveyor observed a PO 26.4b1 Jense order 26 4b1 for not receiving the	Fe	658				
	U.S. FOIA (b)(6)	on 04/16/24 at 10:15 AM the stated that if it means the medication was						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		• •		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315464	B. WING_		C 04/18/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053	0 11 10/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION	
F 658	A review of facility p Documentation of M edited on 04/06/202 administration of m immediately after it medication adminis	of signed out there is no way of ation was given or not. Provided policy titled " Medication Administration" 3, reflected that edication is documented is given. Documentation of tration includes at minimum: and title of the person	F 6	58		
	CFR(s): 483.25(d)(§483.25(d) Accident The facility must en §483.25(d)(1) The in as free of accident §483.25(d)(2)Each supervision and associdents. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observative review, it was deter ensure that a safety residents from [1][1][1][1][1][1][1][1][1][1][1][1][1][ts.	F 68	1) How the corrective action will accomplished for those residents have been affected by the deficie practice. An NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 evaluate completed for Resident #35. Reswas noted not at risk for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 order was	found to nt on was dent #35	

` '	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				SURVEY PLETED	
		315464	B. WING _			1	0 18/2024
CAREON	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IE AT EVESHAM	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	TIVE ACTION SHOULD CED TO THE APPROPI EFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	were not limited to, reviewed the an assessment too had identified Resid In the lookback period In the lookback pe	NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 The surveyor Minimum Data Set (MDS), I, and observed that the facility dent #35 as not being the MDS reflected that IN J Exec Order 26.4b1 during If and he/she used an aily. The Resident # 35 in the activity ording to the Registered In Resident #35 Proof AM, the surveyor observed In room IN Exec Order 26.4b1 to the In I	F 6	2) How the facility residents having the affected by the sate of the potential to be a facility and the deficient place of the potential to be a facilities elopeme wander guard polony and the potential to the facility and the potential the potential the potential the facility and the potential the potential the facility and the potential the potential the potential the facility and the potential the potential the facility and the potential th	the potential to be ame deficient practice of the potential to be ame deficient practice. It is will be put into possible of the practice will not restaff were educated in the practice will monitor its to ensure that the is being corrected what QA programmonitor the continuous proposition of the systemic changes at risk for elopentiations are accurated are in place/checonducted weekly conducted weekly in the programmon in the systemic changes are in place/checonducted weekly conducted weekly in the programmon in the systemic changes are in place/checonducted weekly conducted weekly in the programmon in the pr	dents at ther classes or ensure ecur. ded by n the ed and n will be ued ge. will nent to ate and necked	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	E SURVEY MPLETED
		315464	B. WING _		l l	C / 18/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689		_	F 68	QAPI committee monthly fraction as appropriate. The committee will determine the further audits and/or action	QAPI he need for	
	focus of NJ Exec C The inot limited to check	nt # 35's care plans reflected a Order 26.4b1 nterventions included but were (for replacement and function NJ Exec Order 26.4b1) as				
	Lisensed Practical NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 LPN1 furthered tha placement and function the MAR. She s	on 04/16/24 09:51 AM, the Nurse1 (LPN1) stated that require a physician's order. It the nurses check for ction each shift and document tated that if the [19] contained the nurse should replace immediately.				
	visualized Resident Resident #35 shou but did no not thouroughly che	58 AM LPN1and the surveyor t #35. LPN1 confirmed that ld have an NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 on bt. LPN1 stated that she did eck Resident #35 to ensure 1726.4b1 was in place.				
	RN/NM stated the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 is resident it should be surveyor informed did not have an NJ Execution 1.5 miles and 1.5	on 04/16/24 at 10:10 AM, the nurses should ensure that an in place and if not on the replaced. When the the observation that Resident #35 rec Order 26.4b1 in place she ses should have replaced the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
						c
		315464	B. WING		04/	18/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	During an interview NJ Exec Order 26.4 stated that the PO for Resident #35 was of that Resident #35 was of that Resident #35 was determined that Resident #35 was determined that Police order 26.4bl but The Secondary stated the following the PO for A review of the facil Elopements revised facility will identify runsafe wandering a while maintaining the for residents.	for the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 for dated reassessed for the need (6.4b1 in NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and it at he/she did not need the fut the PO was not updated. The nurses were not reat the nurses were not read the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1. It policy Wandering and March 2019 reflected that the esidents who are at risk of and strive to prevent harm the least restrictive environment.	Fé	89		
	CFR(s): 483.25(e)(§483.25(e) Incontin §483.25(e)(1) The firesident who is con admission receives maintain continence condition is or beconot possible to main §483.25(e)(2)For a incontinence, based comprehensive ass ensure that- (i) A resident who e	intinence, Catheter, UTI 1)-(3) sence. facility must ensure that tinent of bladder and bowel on services and assistance to e unless his or her clinical mes such that continence is ntain.	F6	90		5/3/24

	TOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	<u> </u>		E SURVEY PLETED
		315464	B. WING			1	18/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, 0 870 EAST ROUTE 1 MARLTON, NJ 0			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CO	PER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE ERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	resident's clinical of catheterization was (ii) A resident who indwelling catheter is assessed for renas possible unless demonstrates that and (iii) A resident who receives appropriate prevent urinary traccontinence to the establishment of	ondition demonstrates that a necessary; enters the facility with an or subsequently receives one noval of the catheter as soon the resident's clinical condition catheterization is necessary; is incontinent of bladder the treatment and services to cat infections and to restore extent possible. The resident with fecal don'the resident's sessment, the facility must ent who is incontinent of bowel the treatment and services to commal bowel function as Nor is not met as evidenced tion, interview, record review, by documentation, it was a facility failed to provide efficient services based upon of practice and the resident's replan to document the resident's replan to document the practice was identified for 1 sident #72) investigated for	F6	1) How the concentration of the interdiscond to the interdiscond t	er 26.4b1 corted. ciplinary team met and hat urinary output is the very end of a shift their shift and transfer to the oncoming nurs dent output data was	icensed within were	

PRINTED: 10/08/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		315464	B. WING	i		04/4	
NAME OF E	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313404	D: 11110		REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	04/	18/2024
	E AT EVESHAM			870	EAST ROUTE 70 ARLTON, NJ 08053		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	A review of Resider Record (EMR) reversible Record Resider Section, "Orders" resider Section, "Orders" resider Section, "Care Plant (NJ Exec Order 26 Plant (EMB) Exec Order 26 Plant (EMB) Exec Order 28 Plant (E	ant # 72's Electronic Medical ealed under the section, e/she was diagnosed with the the the the section, e/she was diagnosed with the the the the evealed a physician's order to, active on Street Corder 26.4b1 output shift for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1." active on Street Corder 26.4b1 output shift for NJ Exec Order 28.4b1." active on Street Corder 26.4b1 output shift for March, 2024 revealed an intervention to, and the the shifts of the shifts: and the	Fé		2) How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practical and the potential to be affected. All residents with indwelling urinary catheters have the potential to be affected. An audit was conducted on all reside with indwelling urinary catheters, not residents were found to have been affected. 3) What measures will be put into paystemic changes will be made to enter the deficient practice will not result the deficient practice being designed regarding the facilities policy for documenting output of indwelling uncatheters. Licensed nursing staff were inserved the Director of Nursing/designed the urinary catheter output should be measured and documented approxed to the end of the shift to inadvertent omissions on the Medication/Treatment administration record. 4) How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected will not recur, i.e. what QA program put into place to monitor the continue effectiveness of the systemic changes.	dents of other olace or ensure ecur. iced by at imately of avoid on edit and will be ued	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		PLETED
		315464	B. WING		04/1	8/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E AT EVESHAM SLIMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	COMPLETION DATE
F 690	revealed blank sect measure and record on the following dat MJ Exec Order 20.4bi NJ Exec Orde	ions of documentation to de NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 every shift es and shifts: it blank i	F 690	The Director of Nursing /Designee audit 3 residents with indwelling uricatheters to ensure output is docur on the Treatment administration re The audit will be conducted weekly weeks. All audit findings will be presented QAPI committee for review monthly action as appropriate. The QAPI committee will determine the need further audits and/or action as indicated in the conducted weekly weeks.	inary mented cord. / x4 to the y and	
	•	ostomy Care and Suctioning	F 69	5		5/3/24
	The facility must en	tory care, including and tracheal suctioning. sure that a resident who are, including tracheostomy				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315464	B. WING			0 18/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	care and tracheal scare, consistent wirpractice, the compressed on the resident of the documentation, it was and review of other documentation, it was an	suctioning, is provided such th professional standards of rehensive person-centered dents' goals and preferences, subpart. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, record review,	F6	1) How the corrective action accomplished for those resist have been affected by the dipractice. Resident #15 and #53 was of the secondary of	discharged. discharged. discharged. ained to sposable sly. All of seplaced and seplaced s	
	of other residents of	on New York the surveyor		systemic changes will be ma	ade to ensure ill not recur.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		315464	B. WING			04/1	18/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			87	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 70 EAST ROUTE 70 IARLTON, NJ 08053		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	NJ Exec Order 26.4bt the bed side table r surveyor also obse NJ Exec Order 26.4bt layin A review of the Adn Resident # 15 was diagnoses including A review of the Ord resident # 15, revers Shift for NJ Exec Order NJ Exec Order 26.4 hours for NJ Exec Order to change A review of the Adn Resident # 17 was diagnoses including A review of the Ord resident # 17, revers NJ Exec Order 26.4 There was a	and laying on not stored in a bag. The rved Resident # 17's laying on not in a bag, and the g across the bed. Inission Record revealed, admitted to the facility with g but not limited to, laying or every er 26.4b1, and laying on not in a bag, and the g but not limited to, laying or every er 26.4b1. There was no order laying on not in a bag, and the g but not limited to, laying or every every every every every every every every laying or every ev	F6	695	the Director of Nursing/Designee of facilities policy for storage of disposite respiratory equipment when not in well as replacement of and dating disposable respiratory equipment. 4) How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected will not recur, i.e. what QA program put into place to monitor the contine effectiveness of the systemic change. The Director of Nursing/Designee waudit 3 residents with disposable respiratory equipment to ensure or replacement are in place, equipments and dated according to facility policy. The audit will be conducted weekly weeks. All audit findings will be presented and QAPI committee monthly for review action as appropriate. The QAPI committee will determine the need further audits and/or action as indicated.	sable use. As of e d and will be ued ge. will ders for nt is ity x4 to the / and for	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	Ti i		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315464	B. WING		04	C /18/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053		110/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	During an interview with the surveyor, Trespiratory tubing whag with the date. In placed in the bag whow do you know who was stated, "the them on Tuesday's should be orders for During an interview with surveyor, The US FOIA (b)(6) Where orders and the with surveyor, The US FOIA (b)(6) Where orders are with surveyor, The US FOIA (b)(6) Where ore	con 04/15/2024 at 11:06 AM The U.S. FOIA (b)(6) said we change yeekly, we label the Use one and stock of the not in use. When asked when to change the cere are orders, we change agrees there or changing the use one weekly. The stock of the change the change agrees there are orders agrees there or changing the use of the changs the changs the changs the change	F6	695		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	COMPLETED
		315464	B. WING _		04/18/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
	N.J.A.C. § 8:39-27. RN 8 Hrs/7 days/W CFR(s): 483.35(b)(§483.35(b) Registe §483.35(b)(1) Exce paragraph (e) or (f) must use the service least 8 consecutive §483.35(b)(2) Exce paragraph (e) or (f) must designate a redirector of nursing §483.35(b)(3) The as a charge nurse average daily occu This REQUIREME by: Complaint # NJ16: Based on interview Report sheets and was determined that U.S. FOIA (b)(6) at least 8 consecut reviewed for the we 05/06/2023 under to Nurse Staffing Tasi The deficient practifollowing: A review of the Nur by the facility for the	In (a) It, Full Time DON It)-(3) It end nurse It when waived under It of this section, the facility It is of a registered nurse for at the hours a day, 7 days a week. It when waived under It of this section, the facility It is egistered nurse to serve as the on a full time basis. It is not met as evidenced It is not met as ev	F 69	1) How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents for have been affected by the deficient practice. No residents were noted as affected Statement of Deficiencies. 2) How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice. All residents have the potential to be affected. No residents were identified as have	ound to d in the tice.
	05/06/2023 revealed US FOIA (b)(6)	ed the facility documented one as having worked on		been affected.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED
		315464	B. WING_			C 18/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053		10/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 727	U.S. FOIA (b)(6) revealed was sched Staffing Report, correvealed a resident On 04/15/2024 at 1 with the surveyor, the confine was county as a county of the facily August 2022 titled, Competent Nursing titled, "Sufficient Staprovides services a hours every 24 hours are scheduled in the confine was schedule	ity provided schedule for d the previous U.S. FOIA (5)(6) uled. However, the Nurse impleted by the Facility census of 87. 2:49 PM during an interview med U.S. FOIA (b)(6) immed that the previous is fold to get interview on duty. ity policy with a revised date of "Staffing, Sufficient and is revealed under the section aff" that, "3. A registered nurse t least eight (8) consecutive rs, seven (7) days a week. RN more than eight (8) hours cuity needs of the resident."	F 7:	3) What measures will be pure systemic changes will be mathat the deficient practice will. The US FOIA (b)(6) was the Administrator and Director regarding ensuring the service registered nurse for at least hours a day, 7 days a week. 4) How the facility will monitor corrective actions to ensure deficient practice is being cowill not recur, i.e. what QA pure put into place to monitor the effectiveness of the systemic. The Administer/Designee will nursing schedule to ensure that a registered nurse for at least consecutive hours a day, 7 of the audit will be conducted weeks.	de to ensure I not recur. educated by or of Nursing ces of a 8 consecutive or its that the continued continued change. Il audit the the services of st 8 lays a week.	
F 761 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.45(g)(l §483.45(g) Labeling Drugs and biological labeled in accordan	h)(1)(2) g of Drugs and Biologicals als used in the facility must be ace with currently accepted ales, and include the	F 70	All audit findings will be pres QAPI committee monthly for action as appropriate. The Committee will determine the further audits and/or action a	review and API need for	5/3/24

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	СОМ	E SURVEY IPLETED
		315464	B. WING		1	18/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	instructions, and the applicable. §483.45(h) Storage §483.45(h)(1) In acceptance control cont	e of Drugs and Biologicals coordance with State and acility must store all drugs and d compartments under proper ols, and permit only authorized access to the keys. facility must provide separately ly affixed compartments for ed drugs listed in Schedule II of e Drug Abuse Prevention and of and other drugs subject to en the facility uses single unit ibution systems in which the minimal and a missing dose can	F 76	·		
	by: Based on observareview, it was deternoused that medica appropriately. This identified in two (2) inspected on one (deficient practice where the medication pass of Agency Licensed FLPN #2) left medication pass of LPN #2	tion, interview, and policy rmined that the facility failed to ations were stored deficient practice was of four (4) medication carts 1) of two (2) units. This was evidenced by the following: arveyor #1 was observing in the 100 unit. At 08:40 AM, Practical Nurse #2 (Agency ation cart 2 in the hallway, box of individual medication of the cart, in the hallway on the enhallway from room while while to take the resident's vital staved with the medication		1) How the corrective action will accomplished for those resident have been affected by the deficipractice. The medication totes (grey box individual medication envelopes immediately placed into the dramedication cart which was then locked by the nurses (Agency L Practical Nurse #2 and Agency LPN immediately provided in-service re-education on proper storage medication totes.	ts found to ient holding b) were wer of the securely icensed LPN#3).	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315464	B. WING			C 18/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	2	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		10/2021
040501	IE AT EVECUAN			870 EAST ROUTE 70		
CAREON	IE AT EVESHAM			MARLTON, NJ 08053		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Continued From p	page 35	F 76	1		
		y LPN #2 was in room NERSO	''	There were no residents identi	ified as	
		vheeled past the medication		having a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 by th	e storage of	
		y LPN #2 came back to the		the medication totes.	•	
	medication cart at	08:43 AM, Surveyor #1 asked				
		e been left in the hallway the		The (2) sealed bottles containing		
		y LPN #2 stated, "Sorry, the		Acid Irrigation Solution 1000m		
		ld not have been left on top of		immediately removed from the		
	the cart."			the 200-unit communal showe		
	0- 04/40/2024 -+	00:07 AM Common #4		discarded by the Unit Manage	r in the	
		09:07 AM, Surveyor #1 cation cart 3 on the was unit and		appropriate means.		
		with individual medication		2) How the facility will identify	other	
		of the locked unattended		residents having the potential		
		When Agency LPN #3		affected by the same deficient		
		nedication cart, Surveyor #1				
		cation cart should've been left in		All residents have the potentia	l to be	
		as. Agency LPN #3 stated that		affected by this practice.		
		, then added that she's only				
	been to this facility	y a few times.		3) What measures will be put		
	0 04/40/04 -+ 00	200 AM C		systemic changes will be made		
		:23 AM, Surveyor #1		that the deficient practice will r	iot recur.	
	interviewed the U.	ed that the grey boxes with		The Director of Nursing immed	diately	
		pes should not be left on top of		provided verbal education as v		
		rts if the medication nurses		visual aids including demonstr		
	walk away from th			Agency LPN #2 and Agency L	PN #3 on	
	,			the proper storage of the medi	ication	
	On 04/17/24 at 12	:35 PM, Surveyor #1		totes, including the need to ma		
	interviewed the U.	S. FOIA (b)(6)		totes in the drawer of the secu		
		d that the individual medication		medication cart when not in us	e.	
		not have been left on top of the			- >	
	medication cart ur	nattended.		Agency LPN #2 and Agency L		
	A rovious of the fee	silita a polica d'A desiminata sin m		returned demonstration of the		
		cility policy "Administering		proper storage of the medicati	on tote.	
		ed on 5/21/19, revealed: inistration of medications No		The Director of Nursing provid	ed	
		ept on top of the cart"		in-service re-education to all n		
		10:37 AM during a tour of the		the proper storage of medicati		
		al shower room. Surveyor # 2		when not in use – totes are to		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	СОМІ	E SURVEY PLETED	
		315464	B. WING		04/1	18/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JE AT EVESHAM SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLÉTION DATE
F 761	clear liquid located wall. Upon closer of had pharmacy laber the bottles contained the bottles contained and a same of an unsame. On the same date interview with Survival with Survival with Survival with Survival the cart or in the medication of medications be stocabinets. The medications should of medication cart. A review of the facility stores all medications and stores revealed under, "Pfacility stores all medication closers."	ed plastic bottles filled with in an opened cabinet on the observation, the bottles both els. The labels revealed that ed, NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 1. The labels revealed the pled resident. 1. The labels revealed that president in the shower room pled red in the shower ro	F 761	the securely locked medication of in-service re-education to nurses facility's policy on the proper stordrugs and biologicals. 4) How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that deficient practice is being correct will not recur, i.e. what QA prograput into place to monitor the confedetiveness of the systemic characteristic properties of the systemic characteristic properties and biologicals including medication totes when not in use The Director of Nursing/designer provide on-the-spot re-education needed to the nurses. The results of the audits will be provided to the QAPI committee monthly amonths. The QAPI committee will and determine the need for furth or action as needed.	s on the rage of the ted and am will be tinued ange. e will then nonthly er storage ge. e will as	
	N.J.A.C. 8:39-29.4 Food Procurement CFR(s): 483.60(i)(,Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary	F 812			5/3/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	COMPLETI		
		315464	B. WING _		04/18/2	024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CAREONE AT EVESHAM			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053		524	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COM	(X5) MPLETION DATE
F 812	The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Pro approved or consistate or local author (i) This may include from local produce and local laws or r (ii) This provision of facilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and f (iii) This provision from consuming for §483.60(i)(2) - Sto serve food in acco standards for food This REQUIREME by: Based on observe facility documents facility failed to har foods and maintain consistent manner 1 of 2 Pantries, Pa practice was evide On 04/12/2024 at of the pantry on Un frozen meals, and labeled in the free: On 04/16/2024 at observed, a burge refrigerator. Also of	afety requirements. accure food from sources dered satisfactory by federal, prities. ac food items obtained directly ers, subject to applicable State egulations. accompliance with applicable food-handling practices. accompliance with professional service safety. accompliance with applicable food-handling practices. accompliance	F 81	1) How the corrective action waccomplished for those resider have been affected by the deficiencies. No residents were noted as aff Statement of Deficiencies. All unlabeled and uncovered its discarded. 2) How the facility will identify or residents having the potential taffected by the same deficient. All residents have the potential affected.	nts found to cient fected in the ems were other to be practice.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED	
		315464	B. WING			18/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	During an interview 04/10/2024 at 09:22 they said to floor are managed. During an interview 04/16/2024 at 10:13 Nurse (LPN) # 3. To should be labeled a get thrown away." During an interview 04/17/2024 at 10:00 said all food. When asked if all food wh	muffin exposed, and a cup with a lid not dated or labeled. With the surveyor on 2 AM, the US FOIA (b)(6) that the pantries on the nursing by housekeeping and nursing. With the surveyor on 3 AM with Licensed Practical he LPN # 3 stated "all food and dated, if they aren't they with the surveyor on 1AM, the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) should be labeled and dated. The provided by the surveyor on 3 AM, the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) should be res. With the surveyor on 3 AM, the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) should be labeled and dated. The provided policy revised on Foods Brought by ealed under, "Policy mplementation" that "5. Food is itors that is left with the e later is labeled and stored in clearly distinguishable from olicy also revealed under thable foods are stored in ers with tight-fitting lids. Eled with the resident's name,	F 812	An audit was conducted on all fo storage areas, no residents were identified as having been affecte 3) What measures will be put int systemic changes will be made that the deficient practice will not Nursing and housekeeping staff educated by the Administrator rethe facility policy on Food Brough Family/Visitors. 4) How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that deficient practice is being correct will not recur, i.e. what QA prograput into place to monitor the confeffectiveness of the systemic characteristic and labeled according to policy. The Director of Housekeeping/D will audit unit pantries to ensure is stored and labeled according to policy. The audit will be conducted weel weeks. All audit findings will be presented QAPI committee monthly for reviaction as appropriate. The QAPI committee will determine the need further audits and/or action as incommittee will determine the need further audits and/or action as incommittee will determine the need further audits and/or action as incommittee will determine the need further audits and/or action as incommittee will determine the need further audits and/or action as incommittee will determine the need further audits and/or action as incommittee will determine the need further audits and/or action as incommittee will determine the need further audits and/or action as incommittee will determine the need further audits and/or action as incommittee will determine the need further audits and/or action as incommittee will determine the need further audits and/or action as incommittee will determine the need further audits and/or action as incommittee will determine the need further audits and/or action as incommittee will determine the need further audits and/or action as incommittee will determine the need further audits and/or action as incommittee will determine the need further audits and/or action as appropriate.	the ted and am will be tinued ange. esignee food/drink of facility did to the ew and ed for	

	UD DI ANI OF CODDECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COMPLETED		
		315464	B. WING			C / 18/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CAREONE AT EVESHAM				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053		10/2027
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From pa	ge 39	F 8	12		
	N.J.A.C. 18:39-17.2	2(g)				

New Jersey Department of Health

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
			A. BUILDING:		C	
		156002	B. WING			8/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREON	IE AT EVESHAM		ROUTE 70 I, NJ 08053			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
		70784, 171624, 163924, 53743, 158278, 167786,				
	standards in the Ne 8:39, standards for Facilities. The facili Correction, includin deficieny and ensur implemented. Failu result in enforceme the provisions of the	re to correct deficiencies may nt action in accordance with e New Jersey Administrative ter 43E, enforcement of				
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandat	ory Access to Care	S 560			5/3/24
		comply with applicable local laws, rules, and				
	by:	NT is not met as evidenced		4) Hayyaha a ama akiya a akisan yilli la	_	
	Based on interview facility documentati	, and review of pertinent on, it was determined the		 How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents thave been affected by the deficient practice. 	found to	
	direct care staff-to-	ntain the required minimum resident ratios as mandated by rsey. This deficient practice he following:		The facility leadership team has mongoing basis and continue to iderstaffing challenges and areas of improvement for licensed and cert staffing needs.	ntify	
	A.) Reference: New (NJDOH) memo, da	/ Jersey Department of Health ated 01/28/2021, "Compliance Jersey Statutes Annotated)		How the facility will identify othe residents having the potential to be		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed

TITLE

(X6) DATE 04/29/24

New Jer	sey Department of F	leaith				
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:	·	COMPL	.ETED
					_ ا	
		456000	B. WING		C	
		156002	D: WING		04/1	8/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
		870 FAST	ROUTE 70			
CAREON	IE AT EVESHAM		N, NJ 08053			
			N, NJ 00055			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETE
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI		DATE
IAG		,	IAG	DEFICIENCY)		
S 560	Continued From pa	ige 1	S 560			
	20:12 19 now mini	imum staffing requirements for		affected by the same deficient pra	otico	
				affected by the same deficient pra	Cuce.	
		dicated the New Jersey		A		
		to law P.L. 2020 c 112,		Any resident has the potential to b	e	
		30:13-18 (the Act), which		affected.		
		ım staffing requirements in				
		e following ratio(s) were		3) What measures will be put into		
	effective on 02/01/2	2021:		systemic changes will be made to	ensure	
				that the deficient practice will not r	ecur.	
	One Certified Nurse	e Aide (CNA) to every eight				
	residents for the da			The facility has implemented a sig	nificant	
		.,		above market rate for nurses and		
	One direct care sta	iff member to every 10		nursing assistants (see attachmer	I	
		vening shift, provided that no		tuition reimbursement (see attachine		
		all staff members shall be		and employee referral bonus prog		
		rect staff member shall be			Iailis	
				(see attachment).		
		s a CNA and shall perform		The feelity has insulanced as in		
	nurse aide duties: a	and		The facility has implemented an in		
				program including referral bonuse	s tor	
		ff member to every 14		employees referring staff where		
		ght shift, provided that each		appropriate.		
		ember shall sign in to work as a				
	CNA and perform C	CNA duties.		The facility continues to conduct o	ngoing	
				job fairs, internally and externally	with	
	 For the week of 	f Complaint staffing from		immediate interviews and continge	ency	
	04/30/2023 to 05/0	6/2023, the facility was		offers.		
		affing for residents on 6 of 7				
	day shifts as follows			The facility implemented an expec	lited	
				onboarding process to new hires.		
	-05/01/23 had 7 CN	NAs for 78 residents on the day		chiboaraning process to new rimes.		
	shift, required at lea			The facility will use agency staff as	habaan s	
		NAs for 77 residents on the day		to meet staffing needs.	riccaca	
	shift, required at lea	•		to meet staming needs.		
		NAs for 77 residents on the day		4) How the facility will monitor its		
	shift, required at lea			corrective actions to ensure that the		
		NAs for 77 residents on the day		deficient practice is being correcte		
	shift, required at lea			will not recur, i.e. what QA program		
		NAs for 77 residents on the day		put into place to monitor the contir		
	shift, required at lea			effectiveness of the systemic char	nge.	
	-05/06/23 had 5 CN	NAs for 84 residents on the day				
	shift, required at lea			The DON and/or Designee meets	with the	

New Jersey Department of Health

INEW JEI	sey Department of H	eaith				
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY LETED
		156002	B. WING		04/1	; 8/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS CITY S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
THE OF T	THO FIDER ON GOT FEIER		ROUTE 70	7777.2, 2.11 0002		
CAREON	IE AT EVESHAM	MARLTON	I, NJ 08053			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFINED TO THE	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From pa	ge 2	S 560			
	05/21/2023 to 06/03 deficient in CNA staday shifts, deficient 14 evening shifts, a residents on 1 of 14 -05/21/23 had 8 CN shift, required at lea -05/22/23 had 6 CN shift, required at lea -05/24/23 had 9 CN shift, required at lea -05/25/23 had 9 CN shift, required at lea -05/26/23 had 9 CN shift, required at lea -05/26/23 had 9 CN shift, required at lea -05/26/23 had 9 CN shift, required at lea -05/27/23 had 10 C day shift, required at	IAs for 95 residents on the day ast 12 CNAs. IAs for 90 residents on the day ast 11 CNAs. IAs for 90 residents on the day ast 11 CNAs. IAs for 90 residents on the day ast 11 CNAs. IAs for 90 residents on the day ast 11 CNAs. IAs for 90 residents on the day ast 11 CNAs. NAs for 90 residents on the day ast 11 CNAs. NAs for 90 residents on the at least 11 CNAs.		staffing coordinator daily to review census, call outs if any, and staffin needs. The DON and/or Designee will mo outs and staffing ratios weekly untrequirement is met. The results of the audits will be for to the facility Administrator and QA Committee for further review and recommendations as needed.	onitor call il the	
	day shift, required a -05/28/23 had 6 tota overnight shift, requ	al staff for 99 residents on the iired at least 7 total staff.				
	day shift, required a -05/29/23 had 6 CN evening shift, requir	As to 14 total staff on the red at least 7 CNAs. As for 99 residents on the day				
	-06/01/23 had 9 CN shift, required at lea -06/02/23 had 9 CN shift, required at lea	As for 99 residents on the day ast 12 CNAs. IAs for 99 residents on the day ast 12 CNAs. IAs for 100 residents on the				

New Jer	sey Department of F	lealth				
STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY LETED
		156002	B. WING		04/1	8/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
			ROUTE 70			
CAREON	IE AT EVESHAM	MARLTON	N, NJ 08053			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROL DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From pa	ige 3	S 560			
	12/17/2023 to 12/3	s of Complaint staffing from 0/2023, the facility was affing for residents on 14 of 14 s:				
	day shift, required a -12/18/23 had 9 CN day shift, required a	IAs for 106 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. IAs for 106 residents on the				
	day shift, required a -12/21/23 had 10 C day shift, required a	NAs for 105 residents on the at least 13 CNAs.				
	day shift, required a	NAs for 103 residents on the				
	day shift, required a -12/25/23 had 7 CN day shift, required a -12/26/23 had 7 CN day shift, required a -12/27/23 had 12 CD day shift, required a -12/28/23 had 12 CD day shift, required a -12/29/23 had 8 CN day shift, required a -12/29/23 had 8 CN day shift, required a	JAs for 103 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. JAs for 103 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. JAS for 103 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. JAS for 108 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. JAS for 108 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. JAS for 108 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. JAS for 108 residents on the at least 13 CNAs.				
	4. For the 2 week 02/11/2024 to 02/24 deficient in CNA sta	s of Complaint staffing from 4/2024, the facility was affing for residents on 14 of 14 cient in total staff for residents				

New Jersey Department of Health

New Jer	sey Department of F	<u>ieaith</u>				
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMP	LETED
					_	
		450000	B. WING		0	
		156002	b. WING		04/1	8/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS CITY S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
			ROUTE 70	- · · · -, - · · ·		
CAREONE AT EVESHAM						
			N, NJ 08053			
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO		COMPLETE DATE
TAG	REGOLATORTORE	SCIDENTII TING INI ONWATION)	TAG	DEFICIENCY)	NAIL	
S 560	Continued From pa	ige 4	S 560			
	02/44/24 bad 44 C	NA for 121 residents on the				
		NAs for 121 residents on the				
	day shift, required a					
		NAs for 121 residents on the				
	day shift, required a					
		NAs for 121 residents on the				
	day shift, required a					
		NAs for 121 residents on the				
	day shift, required a					
		al staff for 121 residents on				
		required at least 9 total staff.				
		IAs for 121 residents on the				
	day shift, required a					
		NAs for 121 residents on the				
	day shift, required a					
	-02/17/24 had 13 C	NAs for 123 residents on the				
	day shift, required a	at least 15 CNAs.				
	-02/17/24 had 8 tot	al staff for 123 residents on				
	the overnight shift,	required at least 9 total staff.				
	-02/18/24 had 10 C	NAs for 123 residents on the				
	day shift, required a	at least 15 CNAs.				
	-02/19/24 had 7 CN	IAs for 119 residents on the				
	day shift, required a	at least 15 CNAs.				
	-02/20/24 had 12 C	NAs for 114 residents on the				
	day shift, required a	at least 14 CNAs.				
		As for 114 residents on the				
	day shift, required a					
		NAs for 114 residents on the				
	day shift, required a					
		NAs for 114 residents on the				
	day shift, required a					
		NAs for 112 residents on the				
	day shift, required a					
	, ,	al staff for 112 residents on the				
		uired at least 8 total staff.				
	Overnight Shift, requ	anca at icast o total stall.				
	5 For the 2 week	s of staffing prior to survey				
		04/06/2024, the facility was				
		affing for residents on 13 of 14				
	GENOLETIC III CINA SI	aning for residents off 13 of 14				1

New Jer	sey Department of F	lealth				
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE : COMPL	
					l c	;
		156002	B. WING		1	8/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREON	NE AT EVESHAM		ROUTE 70			
OAILE			N, NJ 08053			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROINT DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From pa	ige 5	S 560			
	of 14 evening shifts staff on 1 of 14 eve	t in total staff for residents on 2 s, deficient in CNAs to total ening shifts, and deficient in ents on 3 of 14 overnight shifts				
	day shift, required a -03/24/24 had 6 tot the overnight shift, -03/25/24 had 7 CN day shift, required a -03/25/24 had 9 tot the evening shift, required shift, required shift, required shift, required shift, required a -03/25/24 had 9 CN day shift, required a -03/27/24 had 9 CN day shift, required a -03/29/24 had 11 C	al staff for 103 residents on required at least 7 total staff. NAs for 103 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. It staff for 103 residents on equired at least 10 total staff. NAs to 9 total staff on the red at least 4 CNAs. It staff for 103 residents on required at least 7 total staff. NAs for 101 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. INAs for 101 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. INAs for 101 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. INAs for 103 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. INAs for 103 residents on the at least 13 CNAs.				
	day shift, required a -04/01/24 had 4 CN day shift, required a -04/02/24 had 5 CN day shift, required a -04/03/24 had 8 CN day shift, required a -04/04/24 had 8 CN day shift, required a -04/05/24 had 12 C day shift, required a -04/05/24 had 12 C day shift, required a	NAs for 103 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. NAs for 103 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. NAS for 106 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. NAS for 106 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. CNAs for 106 residents on the at least 13 CNAs.				

New Jersey Department of Health

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: COMPLETED C D. WING D4/18/202 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 04/18/202	24
870 EAST POLITE 70	
CAREONE AT EVESHAM	
MARLTON, NJ 08053 (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID PROVI	(VE)
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMI	(X5) MPLETE DATE
S 560 Continued From page 6 S 560	
the overnight shift, required at least 8 total staff04/06/24 had 11 CNAs for 106 residents on the day shift, required at least 13 CNAs04/06/24 had 10 total staff for 106 residents on the evening shift, required at least 11 total staff04/06/24 had 7 total staff for 106 residents on the overnight shift, required at least 8 total staff. On 04/17/24 at 12:29 PM during an interview with the surveyor, the Licensed Nursing Home Administrator (LNHA) replied, "Yes" when the surveyor asked if she was aware of the New Jersey staffing law. The LNHA concluded by stating, "We hire and have the employees to meet that ratio."	

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

	1 OO1-OEKTII IOATI	ON INEVIOUS INES ONS	
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 315464	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	Y2	DATE OF REVISIT 6/18/2024 _{Y3}
NAME OF FACILITY CAREONE AT EVESHAM		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053	
program, to show those deficient corrected and the date such corre	cies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statective action was accomplished. Each deficie	aid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments atement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have ency should be fully identified using either the regulation o	been or LSC

the survey report form).

ITE	М	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0584 483.10(i)(1)-(7)	Correction Completed 05/03/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0644 483.20(e)(1)(2)	Correction Completed 05/03/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0656 483.21(b)(1)(3)	Correction Completed 05/03/2024
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0658 483.21(b)(3)(i)	Correction Completed 05/03/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0689 483.25(d)(1)(2)	Correction Completed 05/03/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0690 483.25(e)(1)-(3)	Correction Completed 05/03/2024
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0695 483.25(i)	Correction Completed 05/03/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0727 483.35(b)(1)-(3)	Correction Completed 05/03/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0761 483.45(g)(h)(1)(2)	Correction Completed 05/03/2024
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0812 483.60(i)(1)(2)	Correction Completed 05/03/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
REVIEWE STATE AG REVIEWE CMS RO	SENCY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) DMPLETED ON	DATE DATE CHE	SIGNATURE O	DF SURVEYOR ECTED DEFICIENCIES	S. WAS A SUM	I	DATE
4/18/202				ORRECTED DEFICIENC			NI ITVO	YES NO

		POST	-CERT	IFICATIO	N REVISIT RE	EPORT			
	R / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONS	STRUCTION					DATE OF R	EVISIT
315464	CATION NUMBER	A. Building B. Wing					Y2	6/18/2024	Y3
NAME OF	FACILITY				STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP C	CODE		
CAREON	NE AT EVESHAM				870 EAST ROUTE 70				
					MARLTON, NJ 08053				
program, corrected provision	ort is completed by a qua , to show those deficienc d and the date such corre n number and the identific ey report form).	ies previously repective action was	orted on the accomplishe	CMS-2567, Stater d. Each deficiency	ment of Deficiencies and should be fully identifie	l Plan of Corre ed using either	ction, that have the regulation or	LSC	
ITE	М	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		С	ATE
Y4	ļ	Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	F0584	Correction —	ID Prefix	F0727	Correction	ID Prefix		Co	orrection
Reg. #	483.10(i)(1)-(7)	Completed	Reg. #	483.35(b)(1)-(3)	Completed	Reg. #		Co	ompleted
LSC		05/03/2024	LSC		05/03/2024	LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Co	orrection
						-			
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Co	ompleted
LSC			LSC			LSC _			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		C	orrection
ID PIEIIX		— Correction	ID Pleix		Correction	ID Pielix -			orrection
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Co	ompleted
LSC		_	LSC			LSC			
								_	
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Co	orrection

REVIEWED BY DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE **REVIEWED BY** STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE **REVIEWED BY** REVIEWED BY CMS RO (INITIALS) CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

Completed

Correction

Completed

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg. #

LSC

LSC

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg.#

LSC

LSC

Completed

Correction

Completed

Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

4/18/2024

LSC

LSC

Page 1 of 1

EVENT ID:

8YJG12

YES NO

Completed

Correction

Completed

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DATE OF REVISIT PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER** A. Building 6/18/2024 B. Wing 156002 **Y3** NAME OF FACILITY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CAREONE AT EVESHAM 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053 This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form). ITEM DATE ITEM DATE ITEM DATE **Y4 Y5** Y4 Y5 Y4 **Y**5 ID Prefix S0560 **ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction 8:39-5.1(a) Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC 05/03/2024 LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction **ID Prefix** Correction **ID Prefix** Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** CMS RO (INITIALS) FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: 8YJG12

YES NO

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

4/18/2024

PRINTED: 10/08/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		LE CONSTRUCTION 5 01		E SURVEY PLETED
		315464	B. WING			04/	18/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAPEON	IE AT EVESHAM				870 EAST ROUTE 70		
CAREON	IEAI EVESHAW				MARLTON, NJ 08053		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION OF T	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	000 INITIAL COMMENTS		ΚO	000			
K 222 SS=E			K 2	222			5/3/24
	Egress Doors Doors in a required means of egress shall not be equipped with a latch or a lock that requires the use of a tool or key from the egress side unless using one of the following special locking arrangements: CLINICAL NEEDS OR SECURITY THREAT LOCKING Where special locking arrangements for the clinical security needs of the patient are used, only one locking device shall be permitted on each door and provisions shall be made for the rapid removal of occupants by: remote control of locks; keying of all locks or keys carried by staff at all times; or other such reliable means available to the staff at all times. 18.2.2.2.5.1, 18.2.2.2.6, 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.6 SPECIAL NEEDS LOCKING ARRANGEMENTS Where special locking arrangements for the safety needs of the patient are used, all of the Clinical or Security Locking requirements are being met. In addition, the locks must be electrical locks that fail safely so as to release upon loss of power to the device; the building is protected by a supervised automatic sprinkler system and the locked space is protected by a complete smoke detection system (or is						
ARODATOD	/ NIDECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	IATLIDE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

04/29/2024

PRINTED: 10/08/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315464 04/18/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 **CAREONE AT EVESHAM** MARLTON, NJ 08053 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 222 Continued From page 1 K 222 constantly monitored at an attended location within the locked space); and both the sprinkler and detection systems are arranged to unlock the doors upon activation. 18.2.2.2.5.2, 19.2.2.2.5.2, TIA 12-4 **DELAYED-EGRESS LOCKING** ARRANGEMENTS Approved, listed delayed-egress locking systems installed in accordance with 7.2.1.6.1 shall be permitted on door assemblies serving low and ordinary hazard contents in buildings protected throughout by an approved, supervised automatic fire detection system or an approved, supervised automatic sprinkler system. 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 ACCESS-CONTROLLED EGRESS LOCKING **ARRANGEMENTS** Access-Controlled Egress Door assemblies installed in accordance with 7.2.1.6.2 shall be permitted. 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 ELEVATOR LOBBY EXIT ACCESS LOCKING ARRANGEMENTS Elevator lobby exit access door locking in accordance with 7.2.1.6.3 shall be permitted on door assemblies in buildings protected throughout by an approved, supervised automatic fire detection system and an approved, supervised automatic sprinkler system. 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observation and interview on 4/16/24. 1) How the corrective action will be in the presence of U.S. FOIA (b)(6) accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient it was determined that the facility failed to ensure practice. that egress doors equipped with a delayed 15-second egress feature were labeled with a The #6 exit/egress door was labeled with sign that read, "Push Until Alarm Sounds, Door a sign that reads "Push Until Alarm

	TO TOTAL MEDICALITE	- & MEDICAID SERVICES				<u>OMB NO. 0936-039 I</u>		
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MU A. BUILE		E CONSTRUCTION 01		SURVEY PLETED	
		315464	B. WING	<u> </u>		04/	18/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 70 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 222	Can Be Opened in practice had the powho resided at the 1 of 5 egress doors accordance with the 2012 Edition, Section At 10:45 AM, the subserved at the #6 of door's were equing 15-second egress of were not provided Until Alarm Sounds 15-Seconds." The U.S. FOIA (b)(6) of findings during the The US FOIA (b)(6) of the Life Safety Code NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101, 2012 Edition of the Safety Code NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NJAC 8:39-31.2	15-Seconds." This deficient tential to affect 51 residents facility and was evidenced for by the following in e requirements of NFPA 101, on 19.2.2.2.4(2). Surveyor, J.S. FOIA (b)(6) exit/egress door, that the set ped with a with a delayed feature, but the set of doors with a sign indicating: "Push Door Can Be Opened in both confirmed the above observation. Suppose the property of the findings at exit conference on 4/16/23.	K	2222	Sounds, Door Can Be Opened in 15-Seconds." (see attachment 'K2: 2) How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice. All residents have the potential to be affected. An audit was conducted on all egredoors equipped with a delayed 15-egress feature to ensure appropriations signage was in place. 3) What measures will be put into paystemic changes will be made to that the deficient practice will not resure appropriate signage for egress doce equipped with a delayed 15-second equipped with a delayed 15-second egress feature. 4) How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected will not recur, i.e. what QA program put into place to monitor the continuent of the continuent of the systemic chance. The Administrator/Designee will autegress doors equipped with a delayed 15-second egress feature for approximate signage. The audit will be conducted weekly the audi	e e ess second te e ecur. ess de e ed and n will be ued ge. edit all yed opriate		

PRINTED: 10/08/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315464 04/18/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 **CAREONE AT EVESHAM** MARLTON, NJ 08053 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 222 | Continued From page 3 K 222 weeks, then monthly x 3 months. All audit findings will be presented to the QAPI committee monthly x 3 months for review and action as appropriate. The QAPI committee will determine the need for further audits and/or action as indicated K 281 Illumination of Means of Egress K 281 6/3/24 SS=D CFR(s): NFPA 101 Illumination of Means of Egress Illumination of means of egress, including exit discharge, is arranged in accordance with 7.8 and shall be either continuously in operation or capable of automatic operation without manual intervention. 18.2.8. 19.2.8 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observation and interviews conducted 1) How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to on 4/16/24, in the presence of the U.S. FOIA (b)(6 have been affected by the deficient it was determined that the facility practice. failed to provide emergency illumination that would operate automatically along the means of Electrician contracted to install lighting egress in accordance with NFPA 101, 2012 connected to generator to ensure Edition, Section 19.2.8 and 7.8. This deficient continuous illumination of the means of practice was observed in 2 of 4 areas and had egress in the 200-side day room and main the potential to affect 51 residents who resided at dining room, permit pending. the facility and was evidenced by the following: 2) How the facility will identify other 1). At 11:16 AM, the surveyor, in the presence of residents having the potential to be the U.S. FOIA (b)(6), observed in the 200-side day affected by the same deficient practice. room that 2 wall light switches shut-off all 6 light fixtures in the occupied day- room (11-residents). All residents have the potential to be affected. 2). At 12:15 PM, the surveyor, in the presence of

PRINTED: 10/08/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315464 04/18/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 **CAREONE AT EVESHAM** MARLTON, NJ 08053 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 281 | Continued From page 4 K 281 An audit was conducted on all means of observed in the main occupied dining room, (12- residents) egress to ensure continuous illumination that 4-wall light switches shut-off 16 light fixtures. in operation or capable of automatic operation without manual intervention. The areas were not provided with any illumination of the means of egress continuously in operation 3) What measures will be put into place or or capable of automatic operation without manual systemic changes will be made to ensure intervention. that the deficient practice will not recur. The U.S. FOIA (b)(6) both confirmed the finding's The Regional Environmental Services at the time of observations. Director educated the facility's US FOIA (b)(6) regarding the The US FOIA (b)(6) was informed of these findings requirement for continuous illumination of at the Life Safety Code survey exit conference on the means of egress in operation or 4/16/24. capable of automatic operation without manual intervention. NFPA 101-2012 edition Life Safety Code: 7.8 Illumination of Means of Egress: 7.8.1.3* (2) 4) How the facility will monitor its NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur, i.e. what QA program will be put into place to monitor the continued effectiveness of the systemic change. The Administrator/Designee will audit all means of egress to ensure continuous illumination in operation or capable of automatic operation without manual intervention. The audit will be conducted weekly x4 weeks, then monthly x 3 months. All audit findings will be presented to the QAPI committee monthly x 3 months for review and action as appropriate. The QAPI committee will determine the need for further audits and/or action as indicated.

PRINTED: 10/08/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315464 04/18/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 **CAREONE AT EVESHAM** MARLTON, NJ 08053 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 281 Continued From page 5 K 281 *Photos will be provided once completed. Pending completion of project. Hazardous Areas - Enclosure K 321 5/3/24 K 321 SS=E | CFR(s): NFPA 101 Hazardous Areas - Enclosure Hazardous areas are protected by a fire barrier having 1-hour fire resistance rating (with 3/4 hour fire rated doors) or an automatic fire extinguishing system in accordance with 8.7.1 or 19.3.5.9. When the approved automatic fire extinguishing system option is used, the areas shall be separated from other spaces by smoke resisting partitions and doors in accordance with 8.4. Doors shall be self-closing or automatic-closing and permitted to have nonrated or field-applied protective plates that do not exceed 48 inches from the bottom of the door. Describe the floor and zone locations of hazardous areas that are deficient in REMARKS. 19.3.2.1, 19.3.5.9 Area Automatic Sprinkler Separation N/A a. Boiler and Fuel-Fired Heater Rooms b. Laundries (larger than 100 square feet) c. Repair, Maintenance, and Paint Shops d. Soiled Linen Rooms (exceeding 64 gallons) e. Trash Collection Rooms (exceeding 64 gallons) f. Combustible Storage Rooms/Spaces (over 50 square feet) g. Laboratories (if classified as Severe Hazard - see K322) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on observation and interview on 4/16/24. 1) How the corrective action will be

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 01		E SURVEY PLETED
		315464	B. WING			04/	18/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	87	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 70 EAST ROUTE 70 IARLTON, NJ 08053	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 321	in the presence of the it was determined to that fire-rated doors self-closing, labeled smoke resisting pan NFPA 101, 2012 Ed 19.3.2.1.3, 19.3.2.1 8.3.5.1, 8.4, 8.5.6.2 This deficient pract hazardous storage potential to affect 5 facility and was evidential to affect 5 facility and was	the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) that the facility failed to ensure is to hazardous areas were di and were separated by rititions in accordance with dition, Section 19.3.2.1, 1.5, 19.3.6.3.5, 19.3.6.4, 8.3, 2 and 8.7. Tice was identified in 7 of 9 areas observed and had the 1 residents who resided at the denced by the following: The surveyor, U.S. FOIA (b)(6) and the surveyor in the surveyor of the facility, that the recompromised from be	K	321	accomplished for those residents in have been affected by the deficient practice. Room #115 was equipped with an auto-close device (see attachment Room #115 auto-close device") and old wooden furniture, mattresses a cardboard boxes were removed. (sattachment #115 Room) The painted over door labels in the Laundry soiled clothes entrance, kidoor, kitchen door to the dining roof environmental services storage roof main electrical room, and mechani room, were cleaned and all paint were moved. (see attachment "K321 FOVer Door Labels") 2) How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practiced. An audit was conducted on all haza storage areas to ensure auto-closudevices and free from unnecessary combustible materials. An audit was conducted on all fire doors to ensure labels were visible 3) What measures will be put into paystemic changes will be made to that the deficient practice will not resident that the deficient practice will not resident the deficient practice will not resident that the deficient practice will not resident that the deficient practice will not resident that the deficient practice will not resident.	#321 d the ind see itchen om, cal vas Painted re etice. re ard ire y rated colace or ensure	

PRINTED: 10/08/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315464 04/18/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 **CAREONE AT EVESHAM** MARLTON, NJ 08053 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 321 | Continued From page 7 K 321 Environmental services storage room, door label The Regional Environmental Services Director educated the facility's is painted over. Main electrical room, door label is painted over. US FOIA (b)(6) regarding hazardous storage requirements and fire Mechanical room, door label is painted over. rating door label visibility. The U.S. FOIA (b)(6), both confirmed the findings during the observations. 4) How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the The US FOIA (b)(6) was informed of the findings at deficient practice is being corrected and the Life Safety Code Exit Conference on 4/16/24. will not recur, i.e. what QA program will be put into place to monitor the continued NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) effectiveness of the systemic change. The Administrator/Designee will audit all hazardous storage areas to ensure that fire-rated doors to hazardous areas were self-closing and free from unnecessary combustible materials, labeled and were separated by smoke resisting partitions and to ensure that fire rating door labels are visible. The audit will be conducted weekly x4 weeks, then monthly x 3 months with results reported to QAPI committee monthly. All audit findings will be presented to the QAPI committee monthly for review and action as appropriate. The QAPI committee will determine the need for further audits and/or action as indicated. K 347 K 347 Smoke Detection 6/14/24 SS=E | CFR(s): NFPA 101 Smoke Detection 2012 EXISTING Smoke detection systems are provided in spaces

PRINTED: 10/08/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315464 04/18/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 **CAREONE AT EVESHAM** MARLTON, NJ 08053 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 347 | Continued From page 8 K 347 open to corridors as required by 19.3.6.1. 19.3.4.5.2 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview on 4/16/24. 1) How the corrective action will be in the presence of the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient it was determined that the facility practice. failed to ensure that areas open to the corridor Electrician contracted to install smoke were provided with smoke detection in accordance with NFPA 101, 2012 Edition, Section detection in the 200 open day room. 19.3.6.1 and 19.3.4.5.2. This deficient practice permit pending. could affect 51 residents and was observed in 1 of 1 occupied open areas by the following: 2) How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be At 10:50 AM, the surveyor, U.S. FOIA (b)(6) affected by the same deficient practice. observed in the 200 open occupied day room open to the corridor by the nurse station, was not All residents have the potential to be provided with smoke detection. affected. The U.S. FOIA (b)(6) both confirmed the finding, at An audit was completed on all facility areas to ensure all areas were equipped the time of the observation. with proper smoke detection. The US FOIA (b)(6) was informed of the finding at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 4/16/24. 3) What measures will be put into place or systemic changes will be made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur. NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e) NFPA 70, 72 The US FOIA (b)(6) educated by the Regional Environmental Services Director regarding the requirement for all areas open to the corridor being provided with smoke detection. Quote from electrician, Purchase Order Number submitted to NJ Department of Health via email. How the facility will monitor its

PRINTED: 10/08/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315464 04/18/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 **CAREONE AT EVESHAM** MARLTON, NJ 08053 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 9 K 347 K 347 corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur, i.e. what QA program will be put into place to monitor the continued effectiveness of the systemic change. The Administrator/Designee will audit all areas open to the corridor to ensure proper smoke detection. The audit will be conducted weekly x4 weeks, then monthly x 3 months. Fire protections preventative maintenance program will inspect the facility for proper smoke detection every 6 months. The QAPI committee meets on a monthly basis. All audit findings will be presented to the QAPI committee for review and action as appropriate, monthly. The QAPI committee will determine the need for further audits and/or action as indicated. Sprinkler System - Maintenance and Testing K 353 5/3/24 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Sprinkler System - Maintenance and Testing Automatic sprinkler and standpipe systems are inspected, tested, and maintained in accordance with NFPA 25. Standard for the Inspection. Testing, and Maintaining of Water-based Fire Protection Systems. Records of system design, maintenance, inspection and testing are maintained in a secure location and readily available. a) Date sprinkler system last checked b) Who provided system test

PRINTED: 10/08/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315464 04/18/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 **CAREONE AT EVESHAM** MARLTON, NJ 08053 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 353 | Continued From page 10 K 353 c) Water system supply source Provide in REMARKS information on coverage for any non-required or partial automatic sprinkler 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, and NFPA 25 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on interview and record review on 1) How the corrective action will be 4/15/24, in the presence of the U.S. FOIA (b)(accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient it was determined that the facility practice. failed to a.) ensure that 5 of 5 private property fire hydrants were flow tested as per the National Fire The 5 fire hydrants were flow tested by Protection Association (NFPA) 20, 25; and b.) to approved vendor. maintain the sprinkler system, by ensuring that the ceiling was smoke resistant and fire rated in The ceiling tiles in the med room and in accordance with NFPA 101, 2012 LSC Edition. physical therapy were replaced. (see Section 19.3.5.1, Section 4.6.12, Section 9.7, attached "#353 Ceiling Tiles) NFPA 13, 2010 Edition, Section 6.2.7.1 and NFPA The 5 year internal obstruction inspection 25, 2011 Edition, Section 5.1, 5.2.2.1.c). maintain all parts of their automatic sprinkler system in of the sprinkler system pipe was optimal condition as per section 5.2.1.1.1 of completed. National Fire Prevention Association (NFPA) 25, The out of service dry valve was replaced. (see attached "#353 Out of Service Valve) This deficient practice was evidenced for the following fire sprinkler system issues, and had the potential to affect 102 residents who resided at The results of the quick response the facility and was evidenced by the following: sprinklers testing were obtained. a). At 9:30 AM, the surveyor reviewed all related 2) How the facility will identify other documentation from the fire sprinkler vendor with residents having the potential to be the most recent report dated: 3/29/24. The report affected by the same deficient practice. from the facility vendor indicated under deficiencies that 5 of 5 fire hydrants, did not have All residents have the potential to be the required 5-year flow test and the facility could affected. not provide any prior records indicating so as required by NFPA 25. An audit was completed on all ceiling tiles

1	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		LE CONSTRUCTION 01		SURVEY PLETED
		315464	B. WING			04/	18/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREON	IE AT EVESHAM				70 EAST ROUTE 70		
				N	MARLTON, NJ 08053		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)			BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353	Continued From page 11		K3	353			
	The U.S. FOIA (b)(6) indicated that the flow test was scheduled, but not currently completed. b)-1, At 10:15 AM, the surveyor accompanied by the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) observed in the med room across from the therapy gym, that a 2' x 2' ceiling tile had a broken corner. b)-2, At 11:07 AM, the surveyor accompanied by the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) observed physical therapy closet, that a 2' x 2' ceiling tile was warped with stains not fitting into the drop ceiling tile channels, also conduit pipe was installed into the drop ceiling and the ceiling tiles were over cut leaving an approximately 1" gap around the pipe.				to ensure there were no areas of penetration.		
					3) What measures will be put into p systemic changes will be made to e that the deficient practice will not re	ensure	
					The Regional Environmental Service Director educated the facility's US FOIA (b)(6) regarding		
					requirement for annual fire hydrant testing, ceiling tiles remaining free penetrations, requirement for interrobstruction inspection of the sprink system pipe done every 5 years wit results and completing required repairs/replacements based on fire	from nal ler th	
		both confirmed the findings oservations.			sprinkler testing/inspection docume from the facility vendor.	entation	
	above during the observations. c)-1, On 4/15/24 the surveyor reviewed all fire sprinkler documentation from the facility vendor. The most recent report dated: 2/12/24 indicated: the required 5-year internal obstruction investigation of the pipe was conducted 5/5/2018, over 5-years 11 months ago. The indicated it was scheduled but currently not completed as of 4/16/24. c)-2, On 4/15/24 the surveyor reviewed all fire sprinkler documentation from the facility vendor. The most recent report dated: 2/12/24 indicated: The dry system accelerator is currently out of service, dry valve is a reliable model D. The valve needs to be repaired or replaced as per the vendor documentation. The indicated the repair was scheduled but currently not completed as of 4/16/24.				4) How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected will not recur, i.e. what QA program put into place to monitor the continueffectiveness of the systemic change	d and will be ued	
					The Administrator/Designee will au ceiling tiles for penetration during for rounds.		
					The audit will be conducted weekly weeks, then monthly x 3 months wifindings reported to QAPI committed monthly x 3 months.	ith	
					The Maintenance Director will subr sprinkler testing/inspections to the administrator for review quarterly to		

	to i oit medicite	& MEDICAID SERVICES				IVID INO.	0930-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315464	B. WING			04/	18/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 70 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPODE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
1	c)-3, On 4/15/24 the sprinkler document. The most recent re the quick response testing on: 1/28/22, unknown if the sprinkler document. The spring on: 1/28/22, unknown if the spring on: 1/28/2	e surveyor reviewed all fire ation from the facility vendor. port dated: 2/12/24 indicated: sprinklers were sent out for and the test results are nklers passed or failed. The was not aware of the test lid call the facility vendor. No was provided at the LSC exit was notified of the findings at e exit conference on 4/16/24. If or the Inspection, Testing, f Water Based Fire Protection Orridor openings in other than a sof vertical openings, exits, or exist the passage of smoke 3/4 inch solid-bonded core erial capable of resisting fire for. Doors in fully sprinklered into are only required to resist oke. Corridor doors and doors of flammable or combustible itive latching hardware. Roller ed by CMS regulation. These of apply to auxiliary spaces that	K3	353	ensure all systems functioning, res noted and repairs/replacements are completed in a timely manner. The Maintenance Director will subtresults of fire hydrant flow testing to administrator for review annually to ensure timely completion. All audit findings will be presented QAPI committee monthly for review action as appropriate. The QAPI committee will determine the need further audits and/or action as indicated in the committee will determine the need further audits and/or action as indicated in the committee will determine the need further audits and/or action as indicated in the committee will determine the need further audits and/or action as indicated in the committee will determine the need further audits and/or action as indicated in the committee will determine the need further audits and/or action as indicated in the committee will determine the need further audits and/or action as indicated in the committee will determine the need further audits and/or action as indicated in the committee will determine the need further audits and/or action as indicated in the committee will determine the need further audits and/or action as indicated in the committee will determine the need further audits and/or action as indicated in the committee will determine the need further audits and/or action as indicated in the committee will determine the need further audits and/or action as indicated in the committee will determine the need further audits and/or action as indicated in the committee will determine the need further action and the committee will determine the need further action and the committee will determine the need further action and the committee will determine the need further action and the committee will determine the need further action and the committee will determine the need further action and the committee will determine the need further action and the committee will determine the need further action and the committee will determine the need further action and the committee will determine the	mit to the v and	5/3/24

PRINTED: 10/08/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315464 04/18/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 **CAREONE AT EVESHAM** MARLTON, NJ 08053 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 363 | Continued From page 13 K 363 do not contain flammable or combustible material. Clearance between bottom of door and floor covering is not exceeding 1 inch. Powered doors complying with 7.2.1.9 are permissible if provided with a device capable of keeping the door closed when a force of 5 lbf is applied. There is no impediment to the closing of the doors. Hold open devices that release when the door is pushed or pulled are permitted. Nonrated protective plates of unlimited height are permitted. Dutch doors meeting 19.3.6.3.6 are permitted. Door frames shall be labeled and made of steel or other materials in compliance with 8.3, unless the smoke compartment is sprinklered. Fixed fire window assemblies are allowed per 8.3. In sprinklered compartments there are no restrictions in area or fire resistance of glass or frames in window assemblies. 19.3.6.3, 42 CFR Parts 403, 418, 460, 482, 483, and 485 Show in REMARKS details of doors such as fire protection ratings, automatics closing devices, This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on observation and interview on 4/16/24, 1) How the corrective action will be in the presence of the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient , it was determined that the facility failed to practice. ensure that corridor doors were able to resist the passage of smoke in accordance with the Doors #101, #212, #228 and \$240 were requirements of NFPA 101, 2012 LSC Edition, adjusted to prevent it from rubbing into the Section 19.3.6, 19.3.6.3, 19.3.6.3.1 and 19.3.6.5. frame. (see attachment "Doors") This deficient practice was identified in 21 of 38 #228 door frame was repaired. (see resident rooms observed, and was evidenced by attachment "Doors") the following: #109: The latch, strike plate was installed.

PRINTED: 10/08/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315464 B. WING 04/18/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 **CAREONE AT EVESHAM** MARLTON, NJ 08053 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 363 | Continued From page 14 K 363 During the building tour on 4/16/24, from 9:15 AM (see attachment "Doors") to 12:45 PM, the surveyor, in the presence of the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) toured the facility and observed The loose hardware noted on doors #111, the following compromised resident room doors #241, #206, #203, #229, #235 and #237: in the following areas: was tightened/replaced. (see attachment "Doors") #101: door rubs onto its frame #208: The striker plate was replaced. #109: will not latch, strike plate missing #111: loose hardware (see attachment "Doors") #114: door is warped at the top #117: door is warped at the top #203: The door latch was adjusted to #118: door is warped at the top allow the door to close. (see attachment #120: door is warped at the top "Doors") #122: door is warped at the top #123: door is warped at the top The warped doors #114, #117, #118, #120, #122, #123, #125 and #202 were #125: door is warped at the top #202: top of door is warped replaced. (see attachment "Doors") #203: door hits the latch and will not close, loose hardware 2) How the facility will identify other #206: loose hardware residents having the potential to be #208: striker plate is bent, door will not latch affected by the same deficient practice. #212: door rubs into its frame All residents have the potential to be #228: door rubs onto the top of its frame, door affected. finish damaged #229: loose hardware An audit was completed on all corridor #235: loose hardware doors to ensure that they are able to resist #237: loose hardware the passage of smoke #240: loose hardware and door rubs onto its 3) What measures will be put into place or frame #241: loose hardware systemic changes will be made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur. At the time of observations, the surveyor interviewed the U.S. FOIA (b)(6), who both The Regional Environmental Services confirmed the above findings. Director educated the facility's regarding US FOIA (b)(6) requirements for corridor door inspection The US FOIA (b)(6) was informed of the findings at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 4/16/24. to ensure that they are able to resist the passage of smoke as well as completing

PRINTED: 10/08/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315464 B. WING 04/18/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 **CAREONE AT EVESHAM** MARLTON, NJ 08053 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 363 | Continued From page 15 K 363 NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e) timely repairs/replacements. NFPA 101, 2012 LSC Edition, Section 19.3.6. 4) How the facility will monitor its 19.3.6.3, 19.3.6.3.1 and 19.3.6.5. corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur, i.e. what QA program will be put into place to monitor the continued effectiveness of the systemic change. The Administrator/Designee will audit corridor doors during facility rounds to ensure they able to resist the passage of smoke. The audit will be conducted weekly x4 weeks, then monthly x 3 months, with results reported to the Administrator. All audit findings will be presented to the QAPI committee monthly x 3 months for review and action as appropriate. The QAPI committee will determine the need for further audits and/or action as indicated. K 511 K 511 Utilities - Gas and Electric 5/3/24 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Utilities - Gas and Electric Equipment using gas or related gas piping complies with NFPA 54. National Fuel Gas Code. electrical wiring and equipment complies with NFPA 70, National Electric Code. Existing installations can continue in service provided no hazard to life. 18.5.1.1, 19.5.1.1, 9.1.1, 9.1.2

PRINTED: 10/08/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315464 04/18/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 **CAREONE AT EVESHAM** MARLTON, NJ 08053 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 511 | Continued From page 16 K 511 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview on 4/16/24. 1) How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to in the presence of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 have been affected by the deficient it was determined that the facility failed to practice. maintain electrical panels free of obstructions that would delay access to the panels in an The items blocking the electrical panels emergency. This deficient practice had the on the long-term care wing and potential to affect 102 residents who resided at maintenance shop were immediately the facility and was evidenced for 2 of 4 electrical removed. (see attached "Electrical rooms observed by the following: panels") At 10:22 a.m., the surveyor, NJ Exe observed in the Long Term care wing, that 2) How the facility will identify other 5-electrical panels (EB, PB-1, PB-2, LB-1 and residents having the potential to be LB-2) in the electric closet were blocked by boxes affected by the same deficient practice. and miscellaneous open boxes of maintenance parts. All residents have the potential to be affected. 2. At 10:42 a.m., the surveyor, NJ Exe observed in the maintenance shop electrical An audit was completed to ensure all closet, that boxes of floor tiles were blocking the electrical panels were unobstructed DE electrical wall panel. 3) What measures will be put into place or systemic changes will be made to ensure An interview was conducted with the U.S. FOIA at the time of the observation's, who both that the deficient practice will not recur. stated and agreed that the electrical panel's must be kept free of any obstructions that would delay The Regional Environmental Services shutting breakers off in the event of an Director educated the facility's regarding ensuring emergency. US FOIA (b)(6) electrical panels are maintained free from The US FOIA (b)(6) was informed of the finding's at obstruction. the Life Safety Code exit conference on 4/16/24. 4) How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 70-2011 article 110.26(A) deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur, i.e. what QA program will be

PRINTED: 10/08/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315464 04/18/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 **CAREONE AT EVESHAM** MARLTON, NJ 08053 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 511 | Continued From page 17 K 511 put into place to monitor the continued effectiveness of the systemic change. The Administrator/Designee will audit electrical panels during facility rounds to ensure they are free from obstruction. The audit will be conducted weekly x4 weeks, then monthly x 3 months. All audit findings will be presented to the QAPI committee monthly x 3 months for review and action as appropriate. The QAPI committee will determine the need for further audits and/or action as indicated. K 712 5/3/24 K 712 | Fire Drills CFR(s): NFPA 101 SS=F Fire Drills Fire drills include the transmission of a fire alarm signal and simulation of emergency fire conditions. Fire drills are held at expected and unexpected times under varying conditions, at least quarterly on each shift. The staff is familiar with procedures and is aware that drills are part of established routine. Where drills are conducted between 9:00 PM and 6:00 AM, a coded announcement may be used instead of audible alarms. 19.7.1.4 through 19.7.1.7 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on document review and interview on 1) How the corrective action will be 4/16/24, in the presence of the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient it was determined that the facility practice. failed to conduct in-house and/or vendor fire drills

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		LE CONSTRUCTION § 01		E SURVEY PLETED
		315464	B. WING	i		04/	18/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				8	870 EAST ROUTE 70		
CAREON	IE AT EVESHAM				MARLTON, NJ 08053		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 712	12 Continued From page 18		K 7	712			
	2 Continued From page 18 with varying activation types and simulation of emergency fire conditions in accordance with NFPA 101, 2012 Edition, Section 19.7.1.4 through 19.7.1.7. This deficient practice had the potential to affect 102 residents who resided at the facility and was evidenced by the following:				Fire drills were conducted with value activation types and simulation of emergency fire conditions. The vactivation types and simulation of emergency fire conditions were documented on the fire drill documentation	f arying	
	Based on document review and interview on 4/15/24, with the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) the facility fire drill reports revealed method for the simulation of emergency fire conditions and alarm transmission signals were not varied:				How the facility will identify oth residents having the potential to affected by the same deficient presidents.	oe actice.	
	Date: type of all Smoke or Page	larm transmission signal: Pull,			All residents have the potential to affected.	be	
	- 3/13/24 in-hou	ed			 What measures will be put into systemic changes will be made to that the deficient practice will not 	ensure	
	- 2/17/24 in-hou signal-undetermine - 1/15/24 in-hou signal-undetermine	ed use transmission			The Regional Environmental Ser Director educated the facility's		
	- 12/5/23 in-hou signal-undetermine	use transmission ed			requirement for fire drills to have activation types and simulation or	varying f	
	- 11/ /23 - 10/12/23 signal-undetermine	missing drill transmission ed			emergency fire conditions docum drill documentation.	ented on	
	- 9/9/23 signal-undetermine - 8/23/23				How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that		
	signal-undetermine - 7/19/23	transmission ed transmission			deficient practice is being correct will not recur, i.e. what QA progra put into place to monitor the cont	ım will be	
	signal-undetermined - 6/8/23 transmission signal-undetermined - 5/25/23 transmission signal-undetermined				effectiveness of the systemic cha	inge.	
					The Administrator/Designee will a drill documentation to ensure fire have varying activation types and	drills I	
	- 4/20/23 signal-undetermine	transmission ed			simulation of emergency fire con-	ditions.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL		E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPL		315464	B. WING			04/	18/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 70 EAST ROUTE 70 IARLTON, NJ 08053	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 712	The findings were at the time of recorcurrently the fire dresh the type of device a system, (pull, page location and type of staff members on the Life Safety Code NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101 Life Safethrough 19.7.1.7 Electrical Systems CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems Maintenance and The generator or cand associated equivaries within 10 secriterion is not met process shall be procapability for the life Maintenance and the transfer switches a with NFPA 110. Generator sets are under load 30 minuted in the process of the life Maintenance and the transfer switches a with NFPA 110. Generator sets are under load 30 minuted in the load conditions in	verified by the WEXECUTE 26.4b1 of review. They indicated that ills were not descriptive as to used to activate the fire alarm and smoke) including the fire simulation used to train the above dates. Was informed of the finding, at the exit conference on 4/16/24. Lety Code 2012 edition 19.7.1.4 - Essential Electric System	K 7		The audit will be conducted month months. All audit findings will be presented QAPI committee monthly x 3 mont review and action as appropriate. QAPI committee will determine the for further audits and/or action as indicated.	to the hs for The	5/3/24

PRINTED: 10/08/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315464 04/18/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 **CAREONE AT EVESHAM** MARLTON, NJ 08053 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 918 | Continued From page 20 K 918 stored energy power sources (Type 3 EES) are in accordance with NFPA 111. Main and feeder circuit breakers are inspected annually, and a program for periodically exercising the components is established according to manufacturer requirements. Written records of maintenance and testing are maintained and readily available. EES electrical panels and circuits are marked, readily identifiable, and separate from normal power circuits. Minimizing the possibility of damage of the emergency power source is a design consideration for new installations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (NFPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA 111, 700.10 (NFPA 70) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observation and interview on 4/16/24, 1) How the corrective action will be in the presence of the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient it was determined that the facility failed to ensure practice. a remote manual stop station for their exterior 50 An electrician has been contracted to KW diesel generator was installed, providing emergency power to approximately 40% of the install remote manual stop station for the Health Care facility, was installed in accordance 50 kilowatt diesel generator, permit with the requirements of NFPA 110, 2010 Edition, pending. Section 5.6.5.6 and 5.6.5.6.1. 2) How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be This deficient practice had the potential to affect 102 residents who resided at the facility and was affected by the same deficient practice. evidenced by the following: All residents have the potential to be At 10:40 AM, the surveyor, US FOIA (b)(6) affected. observed the 50 KW (kilowatt) diesel generator. The observation indicated that 3) What measures will be put into place or there was no remote manual stop station systemic changes will be made to ensure observed outside the area of the generator that the deficient practice will not recur. location. The US FOIA (b)(6) was educated

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL		E CONSTRUCTION 01		E SURVEY PLETED
		315464	B. WING			04/	18/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 70 EAST ROUTE 70 IARLTON, NJ 08053		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPODE DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 918	An interview was conservation with the stated and confirme have a remote marking inadvertent or uning located outside the the prime mover for service. The US FOIA (b)(6) of the Life Safety Code. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e)	onducted during the time of the eU.S. FOIA (b)(6), who both ed that the generator did not hual stop station to prevent tentional operation, that was area of the enclosure housing or the current generator in was informed of the findings at the exit conference on 4/16/24.	K 9	118	by the Administrator regarding the requirement for the 50 kilowatt dies generator to have a remote manual station. 4) How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected will not recur, i.e. what QA program put into place to monitor the continueffectiveness of the systemic change of t	e d and n will be ued ge. dit the lly. ly x3	
K 920 SS=E	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Equipme Extension Cords Power strips in a paused for componer patient-care-related (PCREE) assemble by qualified person 10.2.3.6. Power st may not be used for electronics), excep rooms that do not use	nt - Power Cords and Extens nt - Power Cords and atient care vicinity are only nts of movable d electrical equipment es that have been assembled nel and meet the conditions of rips in the patient care vicinity or non-PCREE (e.g., personal t in long-term care resident use PCREE. Power strips for 363A or UL 60601-1. Power	К9	220			5/3/24

PRINTED: 10/08/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315464 04/18/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 **CAREONE AT EVESHAM** MARLTON, NJ 08053 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 920 | Continued From page 22 K 920 strips for non-PCREE in the patient care rooms (outside of vicinity) meet UL 1363. In non-patient care rooms, power strips meet other UL standards. All power strips are used with general precautions. Extension cords are not used as a substitute for fixed wiring of a structure. Extension cords used temporarily are removed immediately upon completion of the purpose for which it was installed and meets the conditions of 10.2.4 10.2.3.6 (NFPA 99), 10.2.4 (NFPA 99), 400-8 (NFPA 70), 590.3(D) (NFPA 70), TIA 12-5 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview on 4/16/24, 1) How the corrective action will be in the presence of the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) accomplished for those residents found to , it was determined that the have been affected by the deficient facility failed to prohibit the use of extension cords practice. and power cords, beyond temporary installation. as a substitute for adequate wiring, exceeding The brown household extension cord in 75% of the capacity, in accordance with the the business office was immediately requirements of NFPA 101, 2012 LSC Edition, removed and discarded. The household Section 19.5, 19.5.1, 9.1, 9.1.2. NFPA 70, 2011 extension cord in room #108 was LSC Edition, Section 400.8 and 590.3 (D). NFPA immediately removed and discarded. The 99. 2012 LSC Edition, Section 10.2.3.6 and household extension cord in the maintenance office was immediately 10.2.4. removed and discarded. (se This deficient practice does not ensure prevention of an electrical fire or electric shock hazard and The refrigerator in social services was was identified in four (4) of eight (8) areas immediately plugged directly into the observed and had the potential to affect 102 duplex wall outlet and power strip was residents who resided at the facility and was removed. evidenced by the following: All supporting photos, appropriately At 10:18 AM, the surveyor, NJE labeled, provided to the Department of observed in the business office, that a printer was Health via email attachment. plugged into an orange extension cord. The orange extension cord was then plugged into a 2) How the facility will identify other multi-outlet power strip, that was then plugged residents having the potential to be

PRINTED: 10/08/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315464 04/18/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 **CAREONE AT EVESHAM** MARLTON, NJ 08053 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 920 | Continued From page 23 K 920 into a duplex wall outlet. affected by the same deficient practice. 2. At 10:22 AM, the surveyor, U.S. FOIA (b)(6) All residents have the potential to be affected. observed in the social services that a refridgerator was plugged into a multi-outlet power strip. The power strip was then plugged An audit of all facility areas was into a duplex wall outlet. completed to ensure appropriate use of extension cords and power strips in the 3. At 10:48 AM, the surveyor, U.S. FOIA (b)(6 facility. observed in resident room #108 that at bed #1, a brown household grade extension cord was 3) What measures will be put into place or plugged into a resident's personnel fan and systemic changes will be made to ensure phone charging plug. The brown extension cord that the deficient practice will not recur. was then plugged into a duplex wall outlet. The US FOIA (b)(6) was educated by the Regional Environmental Services At 11:42 AM, the surveyor, U.S. FOIA (b)(6) observed in the maintenance office, that a brown Director regarding appropriate use of household grade extension cord was plugged into extension cords and power strips in the a duplex wall outlet. The brown extension cord facility. did not have anything plugged into it at the time of 4) How the facility will monitor its survey. corrective actions to ensure that the The U.S. FOIA (b)(6) both confirmed the finding's, deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur, i.e. what QA program will be during the observations. put into place to monitor the continued The US FOIA (b)(6) was informed of the findings at effectiveness of the systemic change. the Life Safety Code Exit Conference on 4/16/24. The Administrator/Designee will audit the NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) facility for inappropriate use of extension cords and power strips during facility rounds. The audit will be conducted weekly x4 weeks, and monthly x 3 months with results reported to QAPI committee monthly. All audit findings will be presented to the QAPI committee monthly for review and

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MUL A. BUILD			LE CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315464	B. WING			04/18/2024		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			8	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 370 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 920	REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		K 9		DEFICIENCY)	у		

		POST-C	ERTI	FICATIO	N REVISIT I	REPO	RT		
	ER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / CATION NUMBER	MULTIPLE CON A. Building 01 -						DATE OF RE	VISIT
315464		B. Wing	MAIN BO	ILDING 01			Y2	6/18/2024	Y3
NAME OF	F FACILITY				STREET ADDRESS,	CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
CAREO	NE AT EVESHAM				870 EAST ROUTE 70				
	MARLTON, NJ 08053								
program corrected provision	ort is completed by a q , to show those deficie d and the date such co n number and the ident ey report form).	ncies previously rrective action v	reported as accom	on the CMS-256 plished. Each d	7, Statement of Deficiency should be t	ciencies and fully identifie	Plan of Correct ed using either th	ion, that have ne regulation	been or LSC
ITE	M	DATE	ITEN	I	DATE	ITEM		DA	TE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y	5
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Cor	rection
Reg. #	Reg. # NFPA 101 Completed Reg. # NFPA 101 Completed Reg. # NFPA 101 Reg. # NFPA 101							Cor	npleted